FRAME & CIVER COMPONENTS

ik« R —PR

1.

.........




1

REF MO«

NOTE

FRAME & COVER COMP
PART NN

SM-1042001-5C

OMENTS
D ES5LCRI

SCREW H&X0.7 L=20

P TI1 OMN

--_-———--m--____-.-----———u--l-------————-l----r----.-————___--_-.-.-.——_-n----.-——-ua._n_-.-.--__ - -

L ]

G5013-340-000
SH-1045001-56
G5021-116=-000
GS011-340-000
G5012-340=-0C0
GS582-340=-000

BUTTON RECEIVER
SCREW M&aX0.7 L=3C
FLAT WASHER
TABLE» RIGHT
TAELE» LEFT
RURBER CUSHIOMN C

F324 nnA"= h37A
I J £
R EL _
R FLEE R
T5335% H4XDe7 L=
THY" A" 2

T=7"R(I%")
F=2"LLER*U)
F923233*L{C)

21

B

== R e R R e

-

T GoAB1-340-000
GSHB0-340-000
SH-4042501-5C
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430800-5C
SM-4041201-5C

RUBBER CUSHION B
RUBARER CUSHIOM &
SCREW M&aXd.7 L=25
SPRING WASHER H&
WASHER &.3X8%X0.8
SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12

P | s
[ I O R ]

=
o

GSLTA-340-000
WP-0430800-5C
Wo=-0410002=-KN
NM=6040001-5C
G5A41=116=-000
GE022=340=-000

] e
L e s - R

W5-0510002-KN
G5025=116-000
G5024-330~-000
G5026-340-000
SM=4050801-5C

WP=0531000=5C
G5021-340-CG00
65023-340-000
G5G02-340-000
SH=6061552-TP

& L]
iyt

GO 15-340=-000
SHM-5051552=TP
GS032-350-C0D0
G5030~-240=-000
G5006=-340-000
HE=-0003000-00

T GA025=360-000

WP-0531000-5C
W5=0510002=-KHN
5M-6051202-TP
G5010-340-000
W5=0410002-KN
SM-6C41002-TP

W5=0510002-KN
SM=-6051002=-TF
65B31-116-000
WP-0320500=-5C
W5-0310002-KN

6G5008=340-000
G5009-340-000
G5003-340=000
SM-6061552-TR
SM-4041202-TP

G5019=-340-000
55001=340-000
G5846-116-000
W5=0610002-KN
SM-56061002-TP
NM-4120001-5C

G5014-340-000
G3018=340-000
W5=0510002=-KN
NM=46050001=5C
SM=-5051552-TP

BE0II-F40-000
G5020-3%40-000
G5034-340=-000
WP=1202016-5D
W5=1220002=-KN
§M=9124053=5C

T BRACKET C

GAS-11111000

=Y TABLE COVER
WASHER &.3XRXD.B
SPRING WASHER M
HUT M4

GROMHET

REAR COVER

F933273°L{8)
793333% LIA)
TA%I25% MGXD.7T
N 21°N" 3 M4
E37*N%2 IH" 27N
$A%225% M4X0.7

M
L=12

T XWY F-7°RkHNA"-
CSY* R~ : 30" 27N
n=xY"n* 2z H4
OYa7T9r Had0s7T
g oAk
ALONT 2N

M4

11

SPRIHG WASHER 5.1XBa5X1ls3
COVER POSITIONING PIN
RRACKET B

FRAME COVER

SCREW MSX%0.8 L=8

WS=0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1XB5K1e3

WASHER H5
SIDE COVER>»
BRACKET A
COMHECTING PLATE »
SCREW H& L=15

LEFY

FRONT

nE=1%%" £C7 2
NN =3F1INT72* (A}
FD2* N -
Rt B L

O9A2P 75" Lb HSKO.B L=10
N"RMRns 2 5.1%9.2%1.3

i
—

FENE pe 3 QR ITH NS

Jodan® ra{ea )
nn*=31F7Thr2*{Aa)
L1331}

CUYNFPIE" LT

FRONT COVERs UPPER

SCREW HM% L=15

BUSHING

FRONT COVERs LOWER
AREAKER INSVTALLING PLATE
THERMAL RELAY

IIN®ZL(9I)
YN PTRM L

b ol e R £
FIN* 20 29
FEy=r=FUrnT 28
L E] T

WASHER HS
SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5%1.3
SCREW M5X0»8 L=12
TABLE [NSTALLING 8RACKET
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M4 L=10

T=24 %t T"
n" TN ¥ NG

_0YNITIE* Lt HeXxOa«7 L=10

ESH"R%% 20 97k M5
N*29*N* % 5.1X9.2%1.3
gun?7Ft&*LEFk H3X0.8 L=12

SPRING WASHER S5.1%XA.5X1.3
SCREW HS L=10

MAGHNET CATCH

WASHER Z.2XT7.0X0D.5

SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%X0.7

ECAEW M3X0e3 L=6
HAGNET CATCH GRACKET A
HAGMET CATCH BRACKET B
CONNECTING PLATE»s REAR
SCREW M6 L=15

SCREM M&XD.T7 L=12

AT =35 TAT 7" (C)

N*29%7n"2 5.1X9.2X1.3
OYRTPTR"RE H5X0.
7%~ 39T 9F HC11R®7
C37*a*3 A2 MS
Atanentr 3,1%5.9%0.7

B L=10

ELiTEER
T2 APEEUITE" (A
2 FYERUYTYN (R
LIP3 (250}
AYnIPTE" LE

OYnIPTE" LT

[l i
Mao e @oom ok e e R e e e g e e R R e O e e P LV - L RN Tl

FIXED PN

FRAHE

CASTER

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREW M& L=10

MUT M12

FRIFIE® 2

R34 2L=4LPTHIIR"
rria

N* 292 h* 3 46

gynIFTE*LE MG L=10

o¥R2TIE

AOoJUST BOLT 5
RUTTON RECEIVING BOX

SIDE COVER» RIGHT

SPRING WASHER S5.1XAs5X1.3
NUT M5

SCREW MS L=19%

e e B | i
Jyadayn*apizen b

N*E7*H* % 2189281+ 3
gun2t9r ®MSX0.3 131

Q9N PIe" Lk

FEFAF FARF

-

KNOB SCREW
COVER

STAND ASM.
WASHER 12X21%2
SPRING WASHER
SCREW M12 L=40

EECTITLE
VR RS TI LA T R Ll B
AT S
£37° %2 12X21%2
A® 277 0" 2

QYh?5=RE 12 L=40

o R R P TR LI o I o= I I T e L



2. INSTALLATION BASE COMPOHENTS
iR




33131 noyA

i e e el R e Ll Lk e

10X18X2.5

2 INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS
REF«ND. NOTE FART HNOQ. DESCRIPTI ON
i _SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 _
2 W5-10025%560-KR SPRING WASYER
3 G5004-340-000 MOTOR BASE
4 SM=5104502~-TP SCREW HM10 L=4&5
5 W5=~1002580-KR SPRING WASHER
& WP=1002036-5C WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0
7 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW H& L=10
A G2123-350=000 TIHING PULLEY
] SHM=8050602=-TP SCREW M5 L=8&
10 6G51256-340-000 IDLER SHAFT &
11 G5124=350-0A0 IDLER ARM AS5M.
12 SM-6062502=-TP SCREW M6 L=25
13 G651 75-340-000  WASHER - =
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3
15 SM=-6051002-TP SCREM M5 L=10
1a G5125=340=-000 IODLER SHAFT A
17 G5127=340=-000 I0LER SHAFT
18 65177-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER
o b _ 55162-340-0060  BEARING
20 G5128-345C=000 I0LER A
21 GS108=-119-000 WASHER
22 G5129-3%0-000 IOLER 8
g 3 G5175=%40=-000 TIHING BELT
""" 24 G5172-340-020 TIMING BELT
25 G5163-340=000 " AEARING.. F5° | § i fFe
26 55165=3&0=000 RETAINING RING
27 G5164=-340-000 BEARING
25 G51A6-340-0G00 RETAINING RING
29 G9101-340-000 INSTALLATIOHN BASE
30 WP=100203%4=-5C WASHER 10.0X21.082.0
31 _W5-1020002-KN __ SPRING WASHER M10
32 65101=340-A00 SCREW
33 SH=-B0A100Z2-TP SCREW M& L=10
14 G5134=-340=-000 ADJUSTING BODSS
15 HH=6080001=5C NUT MBX1.25
36 SH-9083503=-5C SCREW MB L=35
£ W) G5033=-34G=-000 RURBER

N“%1"h*"x 10X1B8%X2.5

E=2-0%4
OYA2r 5" bk H1O L=4&5
n" a1 n"2 10x18x2.5%
E39*h™~% 10X21X2

FA25® MG L=10

A{Z27%7%=U=

FA23" M5X0.8 L=6
P{E"F=5"2(B)

FIF® *P=L 2=
OYn?PTE"kE M6 L=25
PV EN

N*29°7"2 5.1%9.2X1.3

0Yn2PT&" kF M5X0.8 L=10

PIF =320 A)
PAE"5=4"9
RLE2AN=LNA" =
Sl el el
FAE=3=0[A)
95 A
FIE*3=(R]
FLE 9% A Lk
L7\ Rt
L BT L
ChaFt3skid
AR Pl
CHAFPTIAELAD
Foifaeq
CHT~n~2 10X21X2
N 9*N"3 M10
(TITE AR T LI
FAZE" H& L=10
PUSPALE" R
ohn?t9 HA 12
OYNI&R"EE MB L=35
Lt

0 P P e B B BB B e P T

g gt g

L |
L



PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

PEEA 2 A TR

s

i




1

REF«NO«

PEDAL SWITCH COMPOMNENTS

NOTE

PART HO.

DE S CR

I PTI ON

P Z217F Na¥yA

—— T e e e e i o i s e e N BN NN TR NN MR MR M N TS T e e e e e e S R S S AR R R S S S e e e e e e e e e e e S SR S

G5077-116-A0C
SH-4040BC1-5C
WS5=0610002=-KN
WP-0430800-5C
G507T4=-116=-000
NM=-6060001-5C
GS0TR=116=-000

G5075-116-A00

G5088=-116=AA0
S5H=-60515%2-TF
G50&T7=116=A00
G5069-116=-A00
G5354-116=000

“ANCHDR

LMITING BOX COVER

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER G+3XAX0.8
ANCHOR A

NUT H&
SKITCH SPRING _
AHMCHOR ARM ASH.
SCREW M5 L=15
LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD
SHAFT

DRY BEARING

~ 5M=8061552~-TP

G50565=116-A00
SM-8050812-TP
92087=-116-A00
G5029-340-000
HA-0007000-00

G5072=-116-000
G5073=-116-000
G50566-116-000
SM-8061202-TP
WP=0641601-5C

G5064-116-000

SCREW M6 L=15
SWITCH DRUH
SCREW M5X8
WASHER PLATE
SPACER
MICROSKITCH

LIMITING ROX
ROLLER
ROLLER PIN
PEDAL LEVER
SCREW M6 L=12
WASHER

WE=0610002=-KN

S5M=6062502Z-TP
81214-333-000
33015=116=-000
G5845-116=-000
G5063-116-0C0

 WP=0R41600=-5C

WS=-0820002=KN
SH=-9081553-58
GEBGS-340=0AD
G5840-116-000
SH-H041002-=-TP

SH-9041203-5E

W5-06£1210=-KR
WP=06T71016=-5E
858125-280-000
LH=5032002-TP
W5=0820002=KHN

WP-084160G0=-5C
D3114-555-80E
NB113-555=860
SM-9067003=-5C
NH=6060001-5C
5M=-3043003-5¢

“SCREW M6 L=12
SPRIHG WASHER £.2X11.4X%X1.2

SCREW M6 L=25
PLUNGER S5PRING
SPRING GUIDE
STEEL BALL

~ PECAL BASE

~ WASHER

SPRING WASHER M8
SCREW M8 L=15
PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH.
RUBBER FOOT
SCREW M& L=10

e

WASHER 6.7X13Xi
PEGAL ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW M8 L=20

SPRING WASHER M5
WASHER

PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET
PEDAL BUSHING

SCREW M& L=70

NUT M6

SCREW M6 =30

B3151=771-000
RALS2=7T71-000
Ba153=-T71=-000

PEDAL =
PEDAL MHAT
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD

SPRING WASHER 6a1X12.2X1.5

LR

_ YSIr &9zAnnt-
1A 335% M4X0.T7 L=8
N*27*H" % H4
EF9*n™: 20376 H&
A= EhT A

OIN2rIF M6 1312
RADFNSRED LS L
AT oa5W N*xhT B
N 2nyp=L 923
CINFPT&E® LT
TELTSNL g Ak

il

oL e i 0 . o
FA7T*

AfTEF 3L

FA23® M5X0.8 L=8

A AN 25W UIVEPTA2
Aa®=n-

I1202 174

|
|
i#xﬂ—-mranH

—

Pl 00 = [l o e ] e ) e

DT T s
0 B=0
O=-3E" >
PEINELN"-
FAEL™
CEF1Unt 2 ENCAE M6
LFLLE T
OYHN2?FPTE* L M& L=25
7SIy p= TOIN™ 2 :
il ¥ bl Y

J=%3=

FoAocSa®qapae. o

I
!l-l-rl-rr—-—*H

NEILELRE]

n®"z1*"n*3 MO
d7h?%"kF HB L=15
FPI%Z2140% ¥=-J"0 7%
A LPE

OYN27 A" L H4X0.T L=10
TOYh7F AF M5 L=12

N*"29"n"23 6.2X11.4X1.2
E57" h"% 6.T7X13X1

7242 ¥3-bM 2
0YNIPTE LE
n*z71"n"2 M8
L
JEL542 25172
=R AER0L
DYN7 &* b+
OYNITYE M6 133
LRSS
Aramy
AR ARRLTIT

R e 2

el e R T R B e O T L o e A R el R =y =

4



o

CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPOMENTS
Hdy = 2=« b—=NER

-



&

REF « NO«

-
=

CAM 4 SENSOR 3 LOOPER COGMPONENRTS

NOTE

TSM-B041012-TP

PART ND.

G5345-340-000
G5344=-340-000
65261=-340-0G00
65343-340-000
65358-340-000
SM-8030502-TP

GaRO1-340-DAD

G6814=340-0A0
G5342-340-000

WS=0310002-KN

SM-50310D802-TP
SM-4040801-5C

Prd | ot e — |
= R R OO = e WA o R

W
.

Ty

Pl Pl Bl
Bl

W
%]

od P |y
- o

d Pl
£ LI

Wi=0410002=KN
WP-=0430800-50C
G3241-340-000C
WS5=0410002-KN
SH=6041502-TP
_ G5347-340-000

SM-6041002-TP
SM-6041202-TP
G6AGY-340-0A0
5M-6040802-TR
W5-0510002=-KN
5M-6051802-TP
G5348-340=000
65106-340-000
SH-BUOS0BB2-TP
62113=340-000
G5110-340-000
65352-340-000

Y R e
A= g P [t

W
(=N

hhsy P2%=3 E=N%* H3¥9
DESCRI1IPTION E 3 4 ) AMT .
FLAT GEAR A s ESNI L BALAN nY 1
SCREW M&X10 F£x™ Hﬁlﬂ T-L=10 1
ENCODER SHAFT I>3=-3% =23 1
REARING AT 2
HOUSTNG o= o 1
COUPLING il e b b 1
SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 : r;:; M3X05 L=5 = = &
INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM. ‘hﬁ 1 ?'L 7= 1
ENCODER CABLE A5H. JIJ FIFq=-3% F=-08L 22 ]
ENCONER BRACKET IX1=-3*=BKT 1
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9%X0.7 N"2T*n23 3,1X5.9%0.7 3
SCREW M3 L=8 DYNIFPTE™ A H3X05 L=8 3
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o IAROJISR MAXO.T L=8 Z
SPRING WASHER M4 N* 27" =32 M4 2
WASHER &4.3X8X0.EB EZTn"2 IRV STE Mh 2
ENCODER BASE ID)=5% =% = 1
SPRING WASHER M4 BE2%5 a2 H& B
SCREW M&X0.7 L=15 e pn g FAXS z
FASERIPNATESs, - T . - Ae gl TL
SCREW M& L=10 JVATPTELEF M&X0.T7 L=10 2
SCREW M&aX0.7 L=12 OYN7?PTE™ LE 2
NEEDLE BAR POSITION CZABLE ASM. NE*AFIL{FTIFAT-7"L 22 1
SCREW M&X0.7 L=8 DYhtPfa"LE MEXD.T L=98 Z
SPRING WASHEP 5.1X8.5%1.3 N7 *n" 3 S. 152413 2
SCREW M5 L=18 L AcsneReiE QINIPTARE ¥ 2
SENSO0OR BASE PLATE Pof="%=2113 1
CAMs LOWER RLTH3) 1
SCREW HMB L=1§8 FARXL™ HB L=2 1
TIMING PULLEY: LOWER AfZ32%F*-yY-{57) 1
COLLAR h3- 1
SENSCR BOSS5 BN 00 e . 1
"~ SCREW M5 L=10 ITETY 2
NEEDLE 3AR SEMSOR NUE= eI g= 1
SCREW M&X10D FA2%" MH&X0.T L=10 1
FLAT GEAR B EFN2™AZIB) 1
SCREW HM&X0.7 L=8 aQUha P& L+ M4X0.T7 L=8 2
SPRING WASHER M& AT 2 M I 2
 CAM SHAFT» LOWER nLy* 20u9) 1
KEY AT E- 1
WASHER bl 1
SPRING WASHER 65.1X172.2¥1.5 N1 "nh": N6 1
SCREW M8 L=17? QYhIPTE"NRE M6 L=12 1
LODPER SHAFT g ___E:n{:j[;_ 1
" LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~i*=frNny 1
LOOPER GUIDE m e i & |
LOOPER METAL k=N =29% 1
LOOPER SPACER k=" =25%=-%- |
NUT M3 O%h719F MIX0.5 132 =1
_LOOPER ARM ASMe E A=NET=L 28 e [
SCREW M6 L=18 Nl Bl o a1 f1}
COLLAR ASH. tYrnS= 23 2
SCREW MS L=6& FAF¥I™ MSX0D.8 L=6 (&)

- 65103-340-000

SH=A051002=-TF
G5353=-340=-000

M-B041012-TF
G534 4=340=-000
SM-6040802-TR
WS=0610002=KN
C5167=-340-000
GRl6B=360=-000
WS-0&10002-KN
SH=4C6&1202-TP
G5540=-3&40-000
G5537=360=000
G553R8=340=000
6G5539-340-000
G554 1=340=-000
NM-&030001-5C
65109-340-0A0
SM=6C61802-TP
G5112=-340=040D
SM=RO50G602~TP




5. CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONMENTS
Hh-Tial s 2R




5 CAM £ TENSION £ LODPER COMPOMENTS

ks

TTRATYT-

2t -u-RYE S

PR LT

o TAININL

T BUDI-OKT

Fa3ue A=n" ha¥ri

P2I=nt =212
NTITH"2 M4
DYNFPTEMF MAX0.T L=10
FIHTIFCDTIT-ICR IR
BLTXT=BKT

DYRIPIE~ K MAKDLT L=3
EST"H®2 30" 37 M

...-.-.-—n--—--llm.d-t——w-ﬁ-i—-

ALiL}

ETD2=9%1]
AAERAT AT =U=L2X]
Firy* M53%0.8 L=3

Ll oS O R R
{

N1 A" 5, 1X9.2X1.3
OUHPFHE* L MS¥EO.H L=12
™19 [ 3 M&

O7hIFTE~"RE ME L=12

h3=

"9 ¥

NLIF* 2Ly

435" H& LzA
FatAzhi

BYrh3- 2=

F43L% HSXDWB L=
R-1"P-L 23
O%NTPTa™ bt
e K

QYAFTYE MIX0.% 13213
B=1" =34 ==
E—f®—d Tk
.L-?II‘.-.:"{'L-.._. — -
L=n*=1{FhT

=% =" 3

nL2I0=

nLP-L

gAn2Fia* pk HS5X0.3 L=20
SOYRZIIE BSKO.B 13X i
MmN 5.159.2X]1.3
n“any

ot un® 3

SRS 5T F-05k 72
Fa7% L2=mn*a
_FTIRI9RUITERT

-
an

-
[
|

- =a

TITNR Y MG
el Wbl I Sl )
A=

N atr 5LlXS.9%K0.7
e d Lo S

Fdanu® HS5XK0.8 L=4&

(¥ B TR S L

&
=

A" S.1XP2K1.5
A= T5F" A

0P IF® AFATIE
S 3 kS FEIE

OFr™ T3k BEATTE
QI I B

AT

Frbanas?
QIRTE* L+ HB L=1%
P25 M5X0.B L=
_FI33F-LOA)
Et‘i?‘,rlﬂj
oYnPFTES LE
NE3ETN" 3 S5.1X9.281.%
Rt r HMAE0.T 131

|
I—'I—I‘\.;IMF--..dll—-H—MMP.-dp—l—nm-—-r—lppdmmu

~E37"n*2 20" 2Th Hb
O3n?rT&" ki MaX0aT Ls10
fle 0 e B o el
=29 R" 3 M4
il ErR ol B O
Falraar=4LT00
Far3a2* L=F(m1)
ON9n?FTE=k}F
(5 T2 327" =} AKT
T3 L=F0%T)
OFHhTE=LEF 9F554=-4%0 L=6
OUN?FPIE" kEF M4 XE0.T7 L=A
AT h" 2 M

ol LL S LR LT
FaLanT iy

a7y

FRLUIFAKT

OYn771a% Lk M5HC.8 L=20

.-bil—-n.ll—-l—-l—-IthM'l—'I-M

Ir®—k®" 3akn-4%

QEF .M. MOTE PART M. b€ s el PT 1 0OHK
1 G5350-340-000 SENSOR BASE PLATE 3
- J— WS-0&410062-KM  SPRING WASHER M4
% SH--50&81002-TP SCREW M4 L=10
& GHEBOE=340=0M0 MAITN SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE
5 G53659=340=-000 CAM SENSOR GRACKET
ﬁ SH-GOGOB0Z=TE SCHEW M&X0.T7 L=H
i HP-0430800-5C  WASHER 4.3X8X0.8
=T GE3ISE-340-000 CAM SENSOR
&G GSI08=340=-0010 CaMs UPPER
16 GSLTL1=-340=-000 AUSHI NG
11 GSE1G-340-000 TIMING PULLEYs UPPER
LZ SH-BOSOARLZ-TP SCREW MSXH
13 G5115-3&40=000 PULLETHFEEEE "3 S R R, R L
T4 WS-0510007-XN  SPRING HASHER S.1X8.5X1.3
15 SHM=6051202-TF SCREW HMSXO0.A L=12
168 H5=0&10002=KH SPRIHG WASHER B.1X17.2X1.5
17 SM=5061202=TP SCREW M& =12
18 G5111=-3%40-000 COLLAR
14 G31&6%=350=000 KEY S RNy s
O T J—— G5104=350-600  CAM SHAFT» UPPER-
21 SM-3060a02-TR SCREW M6 L=A8
i G5lan-340-000 TERSION CAM
e 5112=350=0A0 COLLAR ASH,
i E SM=ARS505K0F-TP SCREW HS L=é4
25 G5109-350-040 LOOPER ARM ASM. ot
TEE EM=L0AIR0Z=1P T SCREW ME LF1iA
27 G5170=3&0=-300 HANDLE
73 NA=6030001-5C NUT H3
2 G5541=350-000 LoorPER spaCER
iQ GSS39=340~-000 LOBPFER HETAL
31 6G5538-340-000  LODPER GUIDE =
T — G5537=340=000  LOOPER THREALD GUIDE
T3 GES&0-340-000 LOOPER SHAFT
L1 GS17o-340-000 CAM FOLLOWESD
15 GH1a%=340=000 CAM ARM
T SH-LOS5Z007=TE SCREW M3 L=20
3T NH=&050001-5C MLEES MO o g
TRAT T T T WSS 100 07=KN 0 SPRIMG WASHER S.1XB8.5%X1.3%
LT GSl&T=340=-000 SPRING ANCHOR
Wi GS151-34 0000 1
41 GEAR1S=840-040 LAMP HOLDER CARLE ASH.
4 F Aasdi0-207-00E SEHIMNG LIGHMT
] G3161-34D=000 LAHP INSTALLING BRACKET = =
T WS=061000F=EN  SPRIMG WASHER GelXlZecX]l«S
45 SM-60AL]1562-TF SCREW H& L=15
&5 SHM=-XAR0A01-5C SCRAEW HAXO.% L=A4
57 W5=03%10002=-KHN SPRIMG WASHER 3.1X%.9x0.7
L ASl3G=340=0a0 COLLAR ASHM,.
o SH=RQ50502-TFP  SCREW H5 Ll=& 07
Rt TR s S REW HELo18
51 WS=DSLO002=KH SPRING WASHER S.)1X8.5X1.3
52 G5180-340-000 JOIRT &
%3 GSlEZ=-3450=-000 HUT A
54 GS150=340=-000 JOTHNT SHAFT
55 .. G5183-340-000 NUT B
Sh G51A31-%40-000 ~DIHT B
ST 514534 0=000 ALSHT NG
%A GS5L&3-240=000 TEHSTON SHAFT
£ SM=30815%03%-58 aOLT
A0 SM-B050602-TP SCREW M5 L=&
61 G513BE350=000 TENSION ARM A~ — i
b GS137-=-340-000 PINVOT PIN
53 SM=5051%%2=-TF SCREW H5 L=1%5
& Wa-0510002-%N SPRING WASHER S1XB:551a3
45 NH-A0L0001 =50 HUT M4
fi G5169=340=-000 TEMSION RURBER
4T WE—04 3080056 WASHER 4.3XAX0.5
T RA  SM-4041002-TP  SCREW M& L=10
55 G5leA=340=-000 TENSTON STOPPER
i WS—=0510002-KH SPRING WASHER Hs
71 SH=-AD&1S507=TF SCREW M&XD.7 Lz1%S
T2 G511 39-340-000 TEHSION ARM &
_75  65149-340-000 TENSION PLATE, UPPER B
T4 GH=40515%2=-TP SCREW HS L=15
TS5 G5142=340=-000 TENSIOM PLATE BRACEET
Th GS1&1=340=000 TEMSION PLATEs LOWER
T L5=3090650-5F S5CHEW F/48%=40 L=4
T SH-60L0302=TH SCREW M&X0s7 L=8
L WS—0&100072—-KHN ﬁSFHIHG HASHER H& e
T  B5152-340-000 2 CYLINDER BRACKET
1] PA-1501505-40 TONGS RETURN CYLIMDER
12 Go153=340=000 CYLINDER EDGE
3 G51%65-340-000 BUSHI NG
E T G5135-340=000 TENSION REACKET
55 . H=56052002=TF = SCAEWN" WS =20 © %
T PC=010%0T0-00 SPEED COWMTROLLER
37 BT-0400251=-EA TUBE HDSE» BLUE

— =

1
ATRR-2 PR 1.3



BUTTON SUPPLY COMPGHEHTS

b.

e m—

v {iEG IR

=




=) BUTTON SUFPPLY COMPONENTS E* A2 ¥3=*%1- BI¥T

REF.NO. HOTE  PART HO. DESCRIPTIOWN E&l 00 1 AMT o
1 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 (WETA pA Y
] WM=6050001-5C  KUT K3 P s e Q¥nIT7k MSX0.8 1%y 2
3 SH=6052502=TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYRPFEEY Kb i
4 GS20R=340=-000 PIVOT PIN L e L) 1
5 G209-340-000 CHUCK LEVER FPTILN = 1
fa G5204=-140=-040 FEEGER TASBLE ASH. 2HA=0"T-" K 2= 1
T GSZ04-340-000 FEEDER TARBLE pr LI e L (L)
B - SH=ADAL1702-TP  SCREW HAXO.7 L=17 T oPnEETRERE 0 S 04)
¥ Wi-0410002=KH 5PRING WASHER H& N"37"n*z M4 &)
10 Go212-340=-000 EMD CAH L2k BE {11}
11 5H=60%1202-TP SCREW HS5X0:8 L=12 OYR?FTE" Kk MSX0.85 L=12 (21
12 PA=2002505=-00 CHUCK DPEMING CYLINDER FEYIRATAT3Y ™ - 1
1% G5211-340-000  CYLINDER PIVDT PIN Y23 =573 1
14 GR21O-350-000 CYLINDER BRACKET : S E T G e R e 7
15 SH=6051552-TP SCREW HS L=1% OYRIFTE® LT z
14 HE-0S10002=KN SERING WASHER S.1X3.%K1.3 =297 me: C, 1X9.2X].3 ?
17 SM-BO0&s0602-TR SCREW HM&X0.7T L=& Fdan® L
1% PC=01%1040=00 SPEED COMTROLLER A =p% Juk0=3 2
1% AT=-0400251=EC TUBE HOSEs YELLOW T F=3 ¥ 1«1
el T ) R BT-0400251-ED  TUAE HODSEs GREEN “AL93%=1% ey o 1.2
21 G2226=3%0-0A0 AUTTOM HOLDER ASH. A I3 FEEIS- 2= 1
z2 SH=-B030502=-TF CREW HIS0.S L=%5 Bz HEL0.5 L=5 [ &)
2% GS230=-3&0=000 SPAZER LIHNK A= R=ijsya (1%
Fh SH=8B0&40402=Tp SCREW H&XD.7 L=& FARm (1
25 GH22T=340=000 BOSS B R A{RY (1)
76 GS2Z9-140-000 HOLOTNG PINTR T R=RR 0T FUAR 3 (1)
iy T G228 -340-000 HOLDi NG PIN A& FE 1S L el e (1)
'QQ; Pl GREFa=340=000 BOSS A n*alk) {1)
249 G5218-340-040 FEEDER SHAFT ASM. Ff=gn=inag a= L
30 SH-B030502-TP SCREW HIXO.5 L=% FAZS® MIXDa5 L=5 (1%
i ; G3Z61=340-000 BEARI NG NE Ly g (LY
i GS225-3406-000 BEOLLER SHAFT N . T e f1%
1% GoZ224=34G-000 FEEDER ARH M= P=L f L'y
34 WP=043%3800=5C WASHER &.3XBX0.3 ESTEN" 3 IR*9FL M4 T2
55 Hi=0410007=-EN SPRING WASHER HMs MW= 29" 0% F H& {23
148 SH=-80&41202=TF SCREY M&X0.T L=12 QYAZEEE= L {2
iT, GRZ20=340=0A40 COLLAR ASH. N“2r9tn5=- 2T (1%}
1] = SH-a0a0a02=TF TCAEW MaX0.7 L=& e ¥FFh (Z)
19 Gﬁzlﬂ-iﬁphﬂﬂﬂ SPRING AT YN IS4 ) {13
0 GoZel1-340=000 BLOCK i il e T (LD
41 G5223=340=000 HETAL 5 £ 5 (i
&7 GR222=-340-000 HETAL 4 AL & (1)
_%3  65218-340°0A0 ""FEEDER/SHAFT ASM. = ° = o )i-ENEaEANas (1)
ah SH=6051202=-TF  SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 O¥RPTTR= LT MSXD.8 L=12 (1
45 GS259=-340-000 JOINT bl il ] i
L] W5-0820002-KHN SPRING WASHER HB n® 3T nR=x MA 1
57 SA-A082002-TP SCREW M8 Lz20 OIAFFIE L} 1
%A G5207=340=-050 METAL 3 L3k 3 1
i AR SH-A040602-TP  SCREW H&X0.7 L=6 FATE - 1
LT - Gaz0e-3ab-000 BEOERT EUQOERCE. B L v aFsarman e 1
51 SH-8052562=-TP  SCREW MGX0.H L=25 OYnITTES L} ?
57 G5205=340=NA0 ETOPPER ASM. TES9/R® = 22 1
53 SH=G0&4LA0Z2=-TP SCREW M4 L=18 O7PhPFEI® EF 1}
54 HE=0&10002=KM IPRING WASHER M4 N*F7"h*x M& {11
3% = @ 65205=-340-000- STOPPER ) e (1)
54 SM=6052502=TP SCREW M6 L=25 T, T OYN?FIE~LE MG L=25 Z
5 GP2le&=-340-0049 FEEDER FIWOT SHAFT I ===y TR~ 7 1
S8 G3260-340-000 KEY A19%= 1
59 GR203-340-000 HETAL 2 19 2 1
& GS202=340=-000 HETAL 1 - 2% 1 2
8l _ G5201=-340-000 FEEDER BASE If=3"A%=3 1
¥ AM-B040602=TF  SCPEW MaX0.7 L=6 e 1
b2 G5210=340=-000 CAM [MSTALLING PLATE i o e I 1
by SM=5051552=-TH SCREW M6 L=15 O%RFFTE= i Z
6% WE=-Ca&10002-KN SERING WASHER 5:1X12:2KX1:% n*x71" 15" 3% Ma s
(-1 G521 7=-340-000 HASHER Gl B 1
67 __ GS5216=340-000  GEAR 1 ol 1
6l SH=RA0&40402=-TP SCREW MLXD.T L=4 Fi2h® MEXA.T L=h 2
59 G5131=340=000 LOOPER BAIL SURPPORT =Nt =L=LAE* =} 1
Th G2l TE=340=-000 SCREHW h=N* =A™ 3
71 GS130=-3s0=-000 LOOFER RAIL L=N* ==Lk i
T SH=5061552-TF SCREW M& L=1% OYh2arFTE* ki 1
r e et W5=-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 65.1312.2X1.5 el o L - L
Ta GS215=%40-0A0 ROTAEY ACTUATOR ASHM. rahLHUSHE o= |
75 SH-A0S2002-TF SCREW M5 L=20 DYRPPTE=REF HSX0D.8 L= il
F-} H5=05%10002=-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5KLa3 m=z29*h"3 5.1X9:2X1+3 {23
ra GH215=340=000 CYLINDER BRACKET FYUSA==8KT L
T8 aM=6051%%2=TP SCREW HMS L=1% O¥R?FTE= L T2}
13 aM-BO40402-TF SCREW M&X0.7 L=4%  — ~ - F ALY M&EXGLT L=h 000 (2}
an G5216-340=-300 GEAR AN B (1}
Al PX=0G251020-00 RCTARY ACTUATOR L UR T i (1)
az2 be=-010%080=00 SPEED COMTROLLER AE¥* =k 30k0=% {21
g BT-0400251i=-ED TUBE HOSEs GREEHN A FrR=T =p* 0 1.3
A4 AT=0400251=EC TUBE HOSEs YELLOW ATaE=-N ¥ 1s3



7. SHAPPER COMPORENTS
Z 3w =R

—— s e s e — —

' ey

|
Ao |

33 3



7 SNAPPER COMPONENTS ATIN®= noisdo

REF«NN. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN t 2 i q AHT.
SN G5251-340=-0A0 SNAFPER ASM. ATIne - o= il AN L
I-1  55-5090610-5P SCREW 9f64-40 L=6 T F5R233™ 9/64-40 L=6 (2
. G5251-340=-000 SHAPPER ArunT - (1
3 G5256-340-000 SLIDE SHAFT AFfFR 9 (1
& G5250-34C-000 SNAPPER BRACKET ATUN" =BKT (1
= G525T-340=-000 SPRING TN 2 (L
& ___WP=0531000-5C  WASHER M5 - . e BTN ANVIIE NS )]
T GS182-140-000  NUT A - OYF" TaF AFATYE (2]
G SM-6051R802-TP SCREW MS L=1 QYNIPHE L (3]
9 WS-0510002=-KN SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5%1.3 N* 29" N" 3 5,1X9.2%X1.3 (2
10 GS18G-240-000 JOINT A O9r* T3k A (2
11 G5249-340-000 PIN £ (1
12 GS5247=340-000 METAL 7 T B R A el e _ 13k 7 s o DL
13 T SH-60&41B0Z-TP  SCREW M& L=18 T OYRIPTETLE (2]
14 SH-8040R02-TP SCREW M4XA p FA25* M&X0.7 L=8 (1]
18 G5245-340-000 BASE- PLATE 0 i R {1
14 SM=6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 OYNZPTERE HSX0.8 L=20 (1
17 W5=-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 Na37*N"* S.1X9.2X1.3 (1]
18 G5246-340-000 CONNECTING ARM o iR e 1 L
19 G524B=3%40=000 JOINT BAR Y Ik - (11
20 GS24%-340-000 JOINT SHAFT YR ALSELPDE 1)
ﬁﬁle GS183-340-000 NUT B oY+ Ik™ BRARYE (11
Ly 2o G5181-340-000 JOINT B aY+*I3k* @ (1!
2 53 G5254=-340-000 GUIDE PIN ATIN =" 1+ %2 (1]
24 65255-340-000 PIN fEn= 4" £1)
G435 =34 D=0 00— EUTHE T RIGHT——— B A t1h
26 SM=8030502=-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FA23™ M3IX0.5 L=5 5 (2
27 SM=5031002=TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 OYHh77P T4 RF H3IX0.5 L=10 (2!
28 HEM=A050812=-TP SCREW HSXR FAZL™ HEX0.B L=8 2
29 G5237-340-000 SNAPPER CAM ATIN™ =NL 1
10 _65179-340-000 CANGEDULOWERS B89 E h&LI30- - 1
31 SM=B040602-TP  SCREW M&XD.7 L=6 N TFEL B
32 G5238-340=-000 ARM A P=LlA) 1
33 G5239-340-000 METAL 6 i3N 6 2
14 SH=-80G0402=TP SCREW M5 L=§ FA23™ MSX0.8 L=54 1
35 SH-60641552-TD SCREW M& L=15 OYn2P & bk 2
36 W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1a5 R XYY HA 2
17 - SM=6051202-TFP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 71 il OYR7P TR bt M5X0.8 L=17 i3
1R W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5X1.3 N"27" 543 S.1X%.2X1.3 2
19 WP-0531000-5C WASHER MS EST*n*2 IN*ITL NS 2
a0 G5231-340-000 SNAPPER BASE PLATE ATIN® =" =249 1
1 G5264=-340=000 SNAPPER RUAAER 1Y%= J°L 1
&2 ~ SM=6052502-TP  SCREW H5X0.B8 L=25 ~— .. O = -QUNTPIE~N} 2
53 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N"29" 02 5.1X9.2X1-3 2
44 WP-0531000~-5C  WASHER MS C3T=n"% IN“37NK M5 2
45 G5263-340-000  SNAPPER STOPPER A1¥ne- ALUA" 1
TEC 4 HM=6060001-5C NUT Hé o¥nat7k M6 132 . 2
&7 WP-0641601-5C WASHER E37"n"2 ZA*E7L Mb 1
48 __ 6G5262-340-000  SPRING SAEET TSR TR LT i N |3
&9 G5243-350-000 ARM -l 1
S0 G5233-350=-000 KNOCK PINM : Pl bl e’ 1
51 G5240-3%0-000 PIVIOT PIN YT o1
G2 G5Z41-340-000 5TUG I P=L 1
53 G5242-340=-000 ANCHOR n®any i
= G5236=-340-000 SPRING : _ EEA" 3 L
T PA-2002002-00 SNAPPER CYLINDER LTINS =513 3% = 1
Sh H5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N*3T*N"2 Se1X9.2X1a3 2
57 SM-5053502-50 SCREW MSX0.8 L=35 OYNIPTE=LF MS5X0.0 L=35 F
59 AT=-0400251-ED TUBE HOSEs GREEN ALFIE=3 Zp U la?2
59 PJ=3010405-02 HALF UNION &XMS N=71-13 LXMS 2
60 BT-D400251-EC  TUBE HOSE» YELLOW - IWIIH-2 % _ RIS 1w
61 GS232=340-000 CYLINDER BASE SR = =7 1
52 G5234-340-000 ANCHOR BASE A" 2hTa" -2 1
63 W5-0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER HM& N*:T*Hh"3 H& F
b4 SM=-6040R22-TR SCREW M&X0D.7 L=8 Ovh2?Pt&" L+ H4X0.7 L=8 2
65 65235-349-000 ANCHOR n®an7y 1
b6 NM=6040001=5C NUT H& OYn7tYF M&4X0.T7 132 2

— 14 —



8. LOOPER COVER COMPOMENTS
=% 21 1 —E4F




—T

bt |
_ .

e

5

REF « ND.

T e T D N o e o e D O T G S i i ST S G e e S S e
I e e R

HOTE

PART NO,

G5313-340-000

O DDl e U e T e
1

e e
Wl ol o= T

-UMM“JM!HF—'I—:—-HF-'
EoR S e i s T R -

il
L]

G5314-340-000
6G5315-340=-000
SM=-6041502=TP
GS312-3&0-000
G5354-340-000
WS5-0410002-KHN

 SM-4050802-TR

SM-6041002-TP
G581T7-340-0A0
.G3355-340-000
- @5301-340=-000
655318-340-000

 G5316-340-000

G5317=340-000
G5325-340-000
G5321=-340-0G00
G5320=-340-000
G5319-340-000

G3130-340-000
GSITA-340-000
G5322-340-000
6G9323=-340-000
G5324=340=-000

IR s LN LN R LW |
Ll = R TS N i ]

I |
£ R A B G A e e o
S LT R Rl = - - S QPN

e

. a53A03-340-000

NY-60400G1-5C
SH-6042502-TP
G5306-340-000
G5360-340-000
G5304=-340-000
G5305-340=000

WP-0531000=5C  WASHER M5

W5=0510002=-KN
SM=-6051002=-TP
SM-6051552-TP
AM=-60402302-TR
2M-6041502~TP

G5327-340-000
65326=-340-000
SM-6041502-TP
WS=0410002-KN
G5S310-340-000
BT=-0400251-EA
PC=0105080=00
AT-0400251-EC
G5359=-340=-600

T TUBE HOSE s

LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION
PIXTHGTSHARTS - =~ =
SPRING
GRIP

SCREW M&4X0.7 L=15
FIXING BOSS
SENSDOR PLATE
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M&ax0.7 L=8
SCREW M4 L=10
LOCPER COVER CABLE ASM.
SEMSOR BRACEET
LODPER COVER BASE
SHAFT B
- THREADING ARH

METAL B

SPRING

PIVOT SHAFT

METAL

FEENER ARM

~ SM-B080802-TP  SCREW M&4X0.7 L=6

LOOGPER RAIL

SCREW

THREADING BAR
THREADIMNG NEEDOLE
LOCKE NUT

NUT M

SCREW M&X0.7 L=25%
PIVOT PIN

METAL 9

BASE PLATE

COVER FIXING BASE

SPRING WASHER S.1XH.5X1.3
SCREM HS L=10

SCREW M5 L=15

SCREW M&XD.7 L=8

SCREW M&X0.7 L=15

E-n*an®-

b bl

OYNIFTA*ALEF M&XC.T L=8

TE3TThY3 89978 NS

hato

ran" 2

KT

FU22%4% 2 FME£35%
AITIER R
Exrdrafrfa
L el ol S,

1
I i el Pl e bl i

OYAFPTEA® LE HMEX0.T7 L=10
L=N*HNN"= {¥N7=3y=7") 7=
FSEYART

E=N*=nf" =4%=3

2*2(H)
fFF23P-L
138 1

- AT §
Lk L
498
2{=3%-7-1

L FE T

TFR25N" -

fhETSNY

0dn213F MaX0.7 1312
QINIFTE“RE MGX0.T L=25
2T2E" 2 '
498 0

B [

AN =-2F12% 1

N“ET"h"2 5:.1X9.2%1.3
OYN27P T4 kr MSX0.8 L=10
DYNIPTE* Mi

OYN27T5" L: M4X0.7 L=8
TRISUART FAAm

CONNECTING ARM
STOPPER PIN

COVER STOPPER

SCREW M4X0.7 L=15
SPRING WASHER M4
CYLINDER RRACKET

ALUE

SPEED COMTROLLER

TUBE HOSE: YELLOW
RETAINING RING

YA =aKT

R L e e
AR =M 3nk0-3

WMaFUF=7 % la
Ch*% +47

G6A12-340=-0A0
PA=1501001-A0

ﬁ"l?*uﬂUlmmp.n..nu‘lmmm
il = R s : ] -\l':lhl'u'lbuﬂl"d-'—'-m-l
1 J

6S308-340-000 PIVOT PIN

COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASH.
SAFETY GUARD LIFTING CYLINDER

CPartonnt= 539193933"

G5309=34C-0A0
SM-6051202=TP
G5X01=-340=-A00
SM=3050802-TP

_ G5307-340-000
65311-340-000

SH-1030501=-5C
G5302=340-000.
SM=4051GC01~-5C
W5=0510002-KN

WP-0531000-5C

o oo e
LU S PR o

G&6BL13-340-0A0
SM-B040602-TP
G5356-3640~-000
G5357=-343=-000

" HOVABLE COVER B8

DRIYVING ARM ASHM.
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
DRY METAL

SCREW H&XH
MOVABLE COVER A

SCREW M3X0.5 L=5

LOOPER COVER

SCREW M5 L=10

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1:3
WASHER H%5

ThFrannt=(8)

L>FIPr=L

ARUINt =%
HnE=2kun® =
FRIu"A 3 FARL™
™ 27" n"¢ Mk

" =39n93 T=7"% 73

e
AL 7T
OYnIPr&a" kF M5X0.8 L=12
FUSTAGR

FA22® H4X0.T L=8
GEEINN"=0A)

-
= R D e et ek e s ] P QD R P P e e ke B s B P PR PR R e B b e e e e gt ) el P | b et pemb i e | el pemn g Pk Pk

T5323% MIX0.5 L=5
Ln®=hnv -

FTA*J313" HSX0.8 L=10
N2 N2 5.1%X9.2X1.3
E3%1"n* % AN"2TK M5

"HANDLE DETECT CABLE ASM.
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4&

STOPPER RUBRBER

PIN

A6 —

N2b* RT3 TUFT-7"K 73
FA1ne
Atsne -
E®*

i b 1

b P R L G e e



THREAD GUIDE COMPORENTS
S 18 B 4R

9,

—



L

9 THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS {FZF nasAo
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DE-S CRIPT N E > i f A

1 G5333~-340-000 COVER ae s 23 b o
] G533%2-340-000 FELT LA BT L L

3 65331-340-000 OfL PAN TTun®

A 6G5329-340-000 STUD WIZLFLD

5 SH=5041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DURIPTEA™ LY M&4X0.7 L=1C

& W5=-0410002=KN SPRING WASHER HMa A® 275 A2 Ha

7 G5330-360-000 GRIP HQLDER PLATE Fiiay .
A G5334=-340-G00 GRIP = N Ay

] SH=6030602-TP SCREW HM3X0.5 L=6 OMh2PFF " LE ME3X0 .5 L=6H

19 G5328=340-000 BASE [ALIA®=2

11 SH-6040402-TP SCREW M& L=5 DYHIPEE"LE HAXD.T L=b

12 WS=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 NR2IT*N%3 M4

13 SH=-6041002=-TP SCREW M& L=10 CYRIPTHA"LE M&X0.T L=10

TR o SH-50&1202-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=12 ovhTPTE R O~

1% W5=0410002=-KHN SPRING WASHER M4 [l B Rl ol B 1

16 SM=6061202-TF SCREW HA L=12 gun?rtE* LE HS6 L=12

17 SH-6043202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 OYHA2PTE* LE M&X0.T7 L=32

18 _GSSS?-E&ﬂ-ﬂ&D THREAD GUIDE BASE Y e e el |

19 W5=0419002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 P e NESDEN® 2 HE
20 NM-6040001-5C  MNUT M& OYNTTSr M4X0.7 132
21 GS335-340-000 RAR fERIA™ "
22 GH=-3040601-5C SCREW HMuXd.7 L=4& Thlxn™
23 Wi=0410002=EHN SPRING WASHER M4 N 375 n*: HS
24 GS336=-340-000 COLLAR ni=
25 G5338=340-000 THREAD GUINE RING TEPITIUZT
75 GS3357-340-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TFFPITI49

— s —



10. X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS
X-Y5—7LB&




10 X=Y TABLE COMPONENTS X=¥ F=2"% NO7A

-

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E > i o
1 5354064~340-060 _ MOTOR BRACKET LECICE Ayt
2 W3—0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N 3T*N*"3 3,1X5.9%X0.7
3 SM=5031502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=15 OUnIPTE* A MIX0.5 L=15
4 G56G92=540-000 COUPLING hUFy 5=
5 G5491-340-000 U=SHAPED NUT IPAIUFIE
A SH-4041002-TP SCREW M& L=10 QUNIPTERLE M4X0.7 L=10
7 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N2 A0S NES MARO.B LeXB
g Dt - 65405-340-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE ECFUETLERS:
2 GS485-340-000 STRATIGHT SHAFT UZPEr7E
10 SM=-3040602=-TP SCREW M&x0.7 L= FAzgs
11 GS486=-340=-000 SLIDE BEARING ASTE=ACFUST"
12 G54B7=340=-000 RETAINING RING Cn*3 *239p49
13 5M-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=13 5 OYNIPTE® A b Sy o
14 SH-8041202-TP SCREW M4&X0.7 L=12 QYNIFTE " N
15 W5=-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER .M& KR 2Ue A N4
16 WP-0430800-5C WASHER &4.3X8X0.B EST A" 1h* 274 M4
17 GAHB06-340=-0AD X HOME POSITION CABLE ASM. X235 3¥3 y-Jrg o=
18 G5426=-340=-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A EIT-FUMTHTI* (A)
13 SM=B030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 ARz M3X0.5 L=5
20 GS427=-340-09Q0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B EIT=FUYTNTI* (B)
21 SH-50641502-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=15 T 25%A%D pArHe
P2 W5-0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER Ma N 21" N2 M4
] 2% G5484-340=-000 BEARING ol U R T A
L) WS=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N"27*n*3 M§
25 SM=6042502-TP SCREW M&4X0d.7 L=25 _OINIPTE=EF MAX0.T7 L=25
2 ~ SHM-404CB0Z2-TR  SCREW M&X0.7 L=8 OYN?FPTH*LF MAX0DaT L=8
27 WS=-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n*“27=n=12 M4
R WP=0430800-5C WASHER 4.3XAX0.8 E3Y*0%3: AINFIT7L M&
29 G5430-340-000 SENSOR PLATE Y EIT=-T2FL2(Y)
30 G5406=340-000 BALL SCREW AR B L
e 31 G5433-340=-0090 STRATGHT SHAFT i YoPSPIEN"
37 G54&02=-340-000 X-Y TABLE» INTERMEDIATE XYF=I"R{TN)
i1 SH=B040&602-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=b6 bAan™ '
34 GABOT-3140=-0A0 Y HGME POSITION CABLE ASHM. Y4= 79" 3% =7 g 9=
35 SH~6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYNZPTE " AF MEX0.T7 L=10
34 W5-0410002-%N SPRING WASHER M4 N"IT R % M4
37 G5428=34C-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE C B T=RUdTNT2" ()
3g G5401=340=-000 X-Y TABLE. LOWER EYF-7"R{>7)
19 G5101-340-A00 SCREW EIFLA Lk A"
&0 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 N"AT"n"a M10
&1 WP=-1002034-5C WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 EST 52 10X21%72



X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMFONENTS
X—YF—=7) -2 2ZELBEE




|

T

K=YF=2"Ns=

B ] el 6 ol

FIFVEE I NoTA

QVh?FFE" AL

N*2T50%x M4

£37n*x I 3TN H4

il Al Rl ) e el )

A" fr=(ZT£")

OYN2PTE*LF M5X0.8 L=10

LA®=Pay

o AnIsT 2
AN
FH5TTILA" =
CYNI?PTE™ Kb
nN"xT"N*2 H&

E3T*n2 In" a7k Ha
ARSI A

rzn® 3

ZEUpn*=-E*5

EhmE. S Fankid
Aﬁ*r‘ﬁ TUJ?“

FA35® MaX0.7 L=10
X¥YT=2=%091)

F A T 5 b

HETE

QINTH"k+ MEX0.8 L=16

11 £=Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPCHENTS
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI'DN
1 G5407-3540-000 GUIDEs LEFT E 4
5 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=17
3 WS-0&10GG2-KN SPRING WASHER Ha
A WPE=0430800-5C WASHER &.3XBX0.8
5 GS4T4=340=000 PLATE
a G540B=-340-000 GUIDEs RIGHT
7 SM=6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10
) GS426=-340-000 BUSHI NG
9 65425-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT
10 G5136-340-000 BUSHING
11 G5422=-340=-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER LEVER
12 SM=5041202=TP SCREW M&4X0D.T7 L=12
13 WS5=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg
b WP-0&4%0B00=-SC  WASHER &.3X8%0.8 P
15 G5412=340=-000 STOPPER A
1& G541%-340~-000 SPRING
17 G5413-340-000 STOPPER PIN
18 G5489-340-000 QETAINING RING
19  G5488-340-000 SLIDE BEARING et
20 SM=R041012=TR SCREH Hﬂxlﬂ
1 GS403=3450=000 X=¥ TABLEs UPPER
22 GS406-340-000 BALL SCREW
23 G5419-340-000 SHAFT
24 SH=9051613=5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
NM=-6050001-5C HUT MS

SH-6051602-TP
GS420=-340-000

GS490=340=-000
G5415=-340-000
G5429-340-060
WP-0430800-5C

SCREW M5%X0.8 L=16&
5TOPPER LEVER

ORY METAL

ANCHOR

SENSOR PLATE X
WASHER &.3XBX0.58

09719+ HS5X0.8 131

OYNFFT&"AF MSX0D.8 L=14

AFIN® =R b=

B ST AN

n™*nT
EUT=55%12(X)

EXT1 n" 2 20" 27 M4

WS=0410002=-KN
SM=-60402802-TR
AM-a042002=TP
WE5=0410002=KHN
SH-6041802-TP
GS5409-340-000

il bl g e i | ek M P P S e
0= G WA £ W P D (D ) O

SPRING WASHER H&
S5CREW M&x0.7 L=8

SCREW M&X0.7 L=20
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW M& L=18

COVER TNSTALLING PLATE

G5&410-340-000

RUBBER CUSHION

N*2T* %2 Hé
NYNZrTrE* Ak M&X0.7 L=8
QJnIFT&E=LE

NI R" X M4
QIN2TTE" AR

ANESE VRIL

ELET L LA
E®n™ 2
oUnNAT YR Lkt
T

CARINE=3" o
N~ any

OFHhIPEE" KL
AFIN*-
m=xTen=3 M
QINIPTE" L
FYLFN =G o
OYN?FT&A EE M4X0.T L=10

H&X0.7 L=25

NER

32 G5421-340-000 SPRING
40 SH-4051802-TP SCREW M5 I.=18
41 SM=B040&02=TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=6
52 G5416=340=-000 STOPPER BASE

&3 G5413-340-000 ANCHOR 1
b S5M=-6051552-TP SCREW MS L=15
5 G5417-340=-000 STOPPER
i & WS=0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER H4
57 SKE=4042502=-TP SCREW HM&4X0.7 L=25
b & G5434=340-000 CYLINDER BASE

49 SM=6041002-TP SCREW M& L=10 o
50 WS-05810002-KN SPRING WASHER Mk
51 PC=-01050T70-00 SPEED CONMTROLLER
52 AT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSEs BLUE
5% PA-1501504=-A0 TONGS RETURN CYLINM
54 55153-340-000 CYLINDER EDGE

T SH-4051602-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=16
Sk ~ SH-K051002-TP  SCREW M& L=10
7 G5433=-340-000 CYLINDER HIT PLATE
SR W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER M4
59 NM-&6040001-5C NUT M4
&0 G5493=340=-000 SCREW
&1 8 WS=0820002=-KN SPRING WASHER HB
62 T G5432-340-000  TOWGS RETURN LEVER
53 GSA3T-116-000 GRIP

RELLELE LT
RE*=F"2>+0-7

FLIFxfi-3 T1

I ERE S SYHm
Ta>IAIFIU

QINIPT&E" L+ M5X0.8 L=16

QUA2PTER R MEXD.T L=10
U =-T72Y

N*FT*“N" 2 M4

OIn?rdt HeX0.T 131
ZHERDRITIR RS

n":T"N"x MB

BIINER BLN -
s Il

Hrihnuluthruhaﬁru-thMhuwruh}Hr—h*erh+Mp—r-}1;r-mauijrqn;Hrqhaw-dh*Hrﬁr-mhdhdHruhamr*h:HrHP*HF-MruciH



12. BUTTON CHUCE COMPOMENTS
v e B SR A AT




12 AUTTON CHUCK COMPOMENTS

IEFFEPIT nNVT

REF.MNO. HOTE PART HO= Dea>aC BRTPTIOH E ] # 1 AMT .
1 G5436-340-0A0  AUTTON CHUCK ASH. A 2a%ry3 22 el 1
1= T hSSTA-TA0-D00 TURN OVER SHAFT . paFaaed a1y
. NE565=T40=-000 KEY nf]0%= {13
3 GSS 3% -540-042 COLLAR ASM,. £3904 A3F= I (1
& SH=H030302=-TP SCREW M3¥0.5 L=t FARS™ HIX0.5 L=3 (1)
G G55%3=340-000 ARACEET FIFCIEKT (1%
-] ¥5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N 29% H%E 3, 1:5.qxq"1_ {13
7 SM-4030802-TF SCREW MX L=f O9h?FPHE* LE HIXD.S L=H (1)
a G55 34=%40=000 PTH FAMEAE*D (13
3=1 HM=&0&0000-5H NUT H4& OUh2T9k HEX0T 1212 (]

a G5529=-340=000 LEVER PIN L™ —H§1% (1
10 G557 4=3%0-000 LEVER L™ = (L
11 S5M-80303502-TF  SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 E425" H3X0.5 L=5 e
14 G3529=-3&0=-200  PINH I W2l
13 G35930-=-350-000 SPRING AMCHORs LARGE A7 n i nxia= 1) {11}
14 55=hH092420=TH SCREW S9/85—450 L=2%.5% e 11
14=1 WE-C3605 14650 WASHEE M3 C57=*0n" 2 3.6X%5.210.5 LI
15 G99 29=30=-000 AWML s SMALL AL N ]
R T G5523-340-000.. 0 SLIDE BASE AFTE=A"=2 1)
3T T SH=8030502=-TF  SCREW MIX0.5 L=% F22h= HiXD.S L=5 {1}
19 G5531=3640=000 SPRING ANCHNOR» SHALL P LS T (1)
19 GES24&=-350-000 PAWLs LARGE WALRRA) [y
24 G5532=340=000 SPRING AYEnyn= {13
21 GS527=-%40-000 COVER nne = {1}
22 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/89-44 L=4.5 IAEI23* 1/8-44 L=4.5 (3)
BEETYF a0 GEoar-3450=-000  RETAINIMG RING i CH*a9 k47 %)
Ph Ghapt=114=-000 TUBE HOSEs: YELLOW Fl=T7"%=7 % (121
Z25 BT=0400400=-EC TUBE HOSE» BLUE AlTuE-3 P (121
25 GAB10=340=040 CHUCE TURM OVER CABLE ASM. FEIINIFITE Y- D= {13
2T RE=0%00000-K0 SHAPR RING 3 En~3p47 3 (23
_28  PA-1501505-A0 CHUCK TURN OVER CYLINDER  $roonofs suyss . 1)
2% GAEALI=340-0A0 CHUCK RETURN CAALE ASMa FrIFER*URy F=3%k 22 111
10 G5458-346-000 CYLINDER PIN A YA =" (A} (LY
L | G5454=340=000 COMMECTING PLATE LaxTd{3 (1}
1 HS=04100602~KN SPRING WASHER M4 N 29" h™ % & [k}
13 SH=-L043202=-TP SCREW M&XQ.T L=37 UInFFTE" L MaX0.T L=32 {23
34 NM-4£050001-5C  NUT MS Q7H2T9F HSX0.8 152 (L)
=¥ G5457-3&40-000 ANCHOR B — il S (13
18 G5%50=35 0=000 SPRIMNG [k |l (1}
it G5&535=-340-000 SPACER AN == 1}
38 GH-B0&0&02-TP SCREW M4X0.T L=6 L {2}
39 G5&54=330-000 CYLINDER RASE 0 S R {1}
40 SM-&041502=-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=15 FEOLRAYY R43n" (2
LY SH-4040F0Z-TH SCREW H&XD.T L=8 el TTOYRAPTTES AR MAXD.7 L=8 (1)
&7 WE=0410002=KHN SPRING WASHER M4 N"20=n*=x M4 i1k
3 GS&S3-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER LELE bl {13
LR Go4&4—-240-000 WORKEPIECE PRESSER SHAFT Kl L) [1y
45 SH-4031502-TP SCREW MIX0.% L=i9% O¥AZFTR*AF H3IX0.2 L=15 L
& & HH-&03000L-5C HUT H3 __OPh71IF W3IXD.S5 131 t1)
&7 T SM=R031702-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 OYNTPFIES LE 1)
e HE=0310002-KEN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5%.9%0.7 N*37*n*: 3.1X5.9X0.7 ()
EX WP=-0320500-5C HASHER 3.75T7.0X0.5 E3T*R"32 IA"T7L W3 (2
=0 G5%49=-540=-000 HECK SUPPORT TFITES = f (i)
31 S5H=-B030502=-TR SCREW M2X0.5 L=5 FAES™ HIXD.S L=5 {2
_52 . GS5450-340-000 NFCK SUPPORT ARACKET TIPIE* = FBKT (1)
S G847 -340-000  COLLAR T D 7 1)
FL GSs4S=340=000 HETAL A AVLEAD (%)
55 NH=6050001=5C HUT M5 og¥ndtYr MSX0.8 132 (1%
Gk GSE4A-3&0-000 ANCHOR A n=ahrial i1}
57 G9&5%-340-0A0 COLLAR ASHM. EYFERS= 73 {23
S8 SM=-B030502-TP_ SCRENW M3XD.5 L=5 _ FA33% M3IX0.5 L=5 42
54 G5446-%40-0A0 WORKPIECE PRESSER CAM ASH. FE~TATNL 7= {1}
& SM-&051202=-TP SCREW MSXO+8 L=172 O¥hIFI5"KF HSXD.8 L=17 (L
A1 GS&41=-3&0=000 TURN OWER GEAR B Hhaxr>**t+=[R]) {11
b2 SM-B040402=TP S5CREW HUX0D.7 L=& kXL {7}
A3 GESGA=340-=-000 U=-5HAPED NUT UTH: (%R T {1}
L 5M-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 Lz& ML (1)
45 GS&SIT=3a0=000 TURN OYWER GEAR C NFTIE*PF {1}
a6 SH-4G42002-TP SCREW M&x0.7 L=Z0 QFhIFTH™ K {11
A7 HM-fs080001-5C HUT HMu OUnTtYE HeXB.T 132 f11
54 SH=G041002=TP SCREW H& L=10 O9n?FT8* Kk HEX0T7 L=10 i1}
e G3651=330=000 HECKE SUPPDRT ARM IITHS b P, e
70 GS440-340-000  STOPPER PN ARINT-E* D (1}
71 G55494-340=000 HEENLE BEARING NS 3930 A FUSTe (2
TR GS495S=340=000 NEEDLFE BEARING NYL* 3930 A" PUss (2
T3 G544 7-540-000 FIN FRII¥EE" 2 LS
T4 G54837=3§0-300 BEARIHG COLLASZ A% PR 3= ELh
T3 SH=RO41012=-TP ZCREW H&X10] A2 H4X0.T L=10 {11
78 G5436-340-000  RBUTTON HOLDING BRACKET - FELH: T i SO 0 L
T TEM-40620092-TP  SCREW M& L=20 DIhOFPTE " LE M& L=20 {2y
T8 CEHa52=340=000 NECK SUPPORT SHAFT YRR ES =N D L)
Ta FRA=1502501=A0 NECK SUPPORT CYLINDER 2YFFET =k DI {11
150 PC=010%070-00 SPEED COMTROLLE® AC*=F" 132 E0=5 {11
Bl - BAT=-08400251-EC TURE HOSEs, YELLOW MeBuE-% F 1.5
g G5459-3&0-000 CYLINDER PIN & FUFI*=£*2(A) 1)




THROAT PLATE & TOKGS COMPONERTS

$ah - & 2 S HR

13.




13 THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS NUf2s 997% A374
REF.NO. NOTE PART HMD. | O o o ] R R | 0N E o i { AMT =
1 G5470-340-0A0 TONGS A3M. B e e B ) B
1-1 G5LTI=-3&0-000  TONGS F B P —— A59%LF ) -~ 11
2 5M=-5030502-TP SCREW H3IX0.5 L=% FAZS® MIXNL.S L=5 (1
3 NM=A040001-5C. NUT M4 OYnRT?TYr MaX0.7 132 (L)
iy SM-A041802-TP SCREW M2 L=18 gun?P L ki {1}
5 RE-0Z20N000=K0 SHNAP RING 2 En=arde 2 (2]
& GS473=340-0C0 ROLLER SHAFT N=5=3%7 1)
B TG5598-340-000  ROLLER : e 0= s v = . 3 =TI}
B GR4T2-340-000 TOKGS PIVOT SHAFT TUYTEHTHL T (1)
9 G5445-340-000 METAL A LI AD (2]
10 G54T0-340=-A00 SCREW HS L=12 9% F FAzH* ()
11 GS4TO0-340=-000 TONGS R 539" (5) {17
12 G5476-340-000 HASHER =~ AN _BSRTRT i | > 4 SRR
1% RE=0300000-K0  SHAP RING 3 ER*2L4D 3 1
i4 GS&a66=360=000 ROLLER SHAFT 8 O=3=-3"2({R) 1
15 GE4&sEE=380=-000 ROLLER B n=3=0) 1
14 GS46T-350-000 SPACER rne -n- 1
17 G5465-340-000 ROLLER A oO-3-(A) A
18 GS479-340-0A0  THROAT PLATE ASM. A T i | MR - Lie
—18-1 — GOeeY-340-000. SCWREWw . . - T EEITEE L {2)
19 GS&79=340=000 THROAT PLATE NUE & (1)
20 SH=5030602-TP SCREW M3X0:5 L=6 DYHhTPTE"RE MIXKD.S L= ?
21 G5252=-340-000 GUIDEs LEFT [ o el ol 1
22 SM=8030502-TF SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 FATHY M3IEDLS L=5 g
23 G5254=-340-000 GUIDE PIN ATUN =Nt {F L 1
L Go2h5-340-000 PIN Ty LRI 1
25 6G5253=340-000 GUINEs RIGHT N fr" %" 1
26 SM=8020502~-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 FAED® M3INQ.LS L=5 2
27 SM=5031002-TP SCREW MZX(0.3 L=10 4274 Rk M3IX0.> L=10 ?
/8 GS462=340=-000 WORKPIECE BASE IS T e | 1
29 6G5453-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT A 0=-3=3%*7(A) :
B0 G5461-340-000 TONGS THSTALLTNG BASE A0S AT o 1
31 G5469=340=000 ANCHOR n®*zn4 |
32 G5417=3%0=-000 STOPPER ARUNE- 1
33 SH=/051552-TF SCREW HS L=15 O9hI?rTa* Ak 1
14 GS5411=3460=000 SPRING Efn" 2 1
35 SH-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 - _OUNFPTE" AL 3 2 ]
1) NH-6040001-5C  NUT M& B OUNZTIF M&X0.T7 131 1
37 GEATTF=340=0010 TONGS ADJUSTING PLATE vl DL ST e 8 R R 1
3R WE-0&10002=-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N 2T=H*2 M4 2
19 SH=6041202~-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=12 QY h7?2 1T L} 2



HEEDLE BAR COMPONERTS (1)
SHERHSE (1)

14.

o AN —



14 NEEDLE DAR COMPONENTS (1) NUE*= A379 (1)

REF.HDs HOTE PART HNG. DESCR I PTIOWH £ y i { AMT
1 G5501=-340-0A0  MNEEDLE BAR ASM. LT Tl S B 1
i = 0] G5501-340-AAD MEEDLE AAR ASH. 449 L F e B e 1
L= G3515=340=-000 HUT FAYYE []

Z G5510=340-000 NEEDLE BAR el Sl T ol

3 6G5511-34£0-000 RUBRER WASHER p LA & K B (1

4 GS509=340=000 AOLT A7 P AR L (1

5 G5508=-340-000 pSTERING. T R Nt i 1 Lo PPy (1
& G4a505-340-000  SUFPORT SLEEVE ROD R MR =FAY=T" 00U~ (1
7 65514-340-000 PIN Laryc® 2 (1

A G5512-%40~000 STOP PIN Ar92oEey (1

9 -G5501-340~-000 SUPPORT CYLINDER YE*=FSNP - (1
9=1 g0l GSS01-340-A00 SUPPORT CYLTNNER A HE®—hIUT A (1
10 55513-340-030 RING A7 - {1
11 =\ G5507-340-000  LOCK SPRING % 2 P EFYADEYE i1
12 G55046=-34C=-000 STOP SPRINSG ARMIERTIE YT (1
13 G5504=-340=-000 PIN AUE L o {1
14 G5503-340=000 STEEL BALL HOLDER J9EINFF (1
15 G5542=-3401-000 STEEL RALL 19819 (2
16 GSS07-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE o TRY-FAU=T* ot L
“16-1  #01 G5502-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A D Y. Tl {1
17 G5522=340=000 SLIDE BLOCK il il ! i
18 6G5521-340-000 LIFTING BLOCKs UPPER 53939E A (1) 1
19 G5517-340-000 BUSHING & p LR ES 1
20 SH=B041012-TP SCREW M&X10 FAZSY M&X0.T7 L=10 Z
21 NH=6060001-5C  NUT M4 2 QYh717E HaX0.7 153 s 2
- G5o16-340-000  BUSHING & FUURI(A) 1
23 SH=R040802=TP SCREW M4xs FAa%® M4X0.7 L=8 2
24 G5133~340=000 SPACER Ane-1- 2
25 G5132-3450=-000 MEEDLE RAAR GUIDE NN 1
26 G55463-340-000 PIN O=-RE® ]
27 SH=4041502-TF  SCREW MaX0.7 L=15 s B !
28 aE SH-6062502=TP _ S5CREW M& L=25 T NYhIFTRRLE MA L=25 1
29 NM=£040001=-5C NUT M& O?n2 19 HA 131 1
30 SM=G041502-TP SCREW Max0.7 L=15 FUALRAYD RARD" 2
31 W5=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Ma NN N%2 M4 2
32 G5159-340=-000 PRESSER PLATE NI4T 1
A5 @53160=-340-000 SPRING ) Ta" 2 e 1
34 = SH=G0ALB0Z-TP STREW HM& L=1A O9h7FT4s LT 2
35 W5=0610002-KN CSPRING WASHER H.1%X12.2%1.5 N*2M*h* 3 M4 ¢
36 SM=A050602-TP SCREW MS L=6 4254 MS5XD.HB L=6 ]
a7 G5154=340=-000 BASE L) |
g 55156=340-000 WASHE R L ER 1
39 - G5136=-340-000 BUSHI NG i S T L 2
50 . GS157-5360-000 LIFTER ARM R )33=P=_ 1
&1 G515%5%=-350-000 PIVOT PINM SFHEY 1
42 PA-1501503=00 HEEDLE LTFTER CYLIMOER el Sl RV ) e B e 1
43 G5158=-340-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN YUY -LF2E2 1
by &y SM=8050a12=TP SCREW MSXA FA3u* M5X0D.8 L=H 1
55 AT=0400251-ED TUBE HOSEs GREEN w1 A 1./
“&& P I-3D10605-02 HALF UNTON &4XMS T A T NEYT -1 4XHS e e
47 G5&80-1146-000 UNIVERSAL ELADW 1IN =ThIkA" 1
%8 HH4=&6080001-5C MUT MAX1.25 N%na T4+ HE 132 i
59 W5-0A20002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 LES AN R 1
50 G5117-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER ALIi0-L A"~ 1
L G5174-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER nLy20-= k3, !
52 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M& L=1 T OThIPTE NT HeXO.7 L=10 ]
53 CM=5041202=-TP SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12 QYh2?2PT&" B 1
54 G5121=-340-0G0 COLLAR ns- 2
55 G5120-343-000 COLLAR h3= .
54 55122-340-0A0 COLLAR ASH. tYrn3- 73 y
57 SM-a050&02=TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA2%" MSX0.H L=4 ¢
S LT3 3a 0 OET Y — e o - L S aET = :
59 G511e-340=000 AUXTILTARY SHAFT y e LT 1
&0 GS119-440=-0A0 UPPER CAM LEVER ASM. hLLN® = AT 7% 1
£l O9n?PTLE® Lk {3

SM-6052502-TP

— o =

Hote. (iXE2) #01..... Special order part

SCREW MSX0.8 L=25%

ANk 3Bk



NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (Z2)

FHEIRIE (2)

15:

[ o

Y
_
|
|
|

|

e o s —

\ ! _

u-%uu“_uawﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁ- _ﬁv@ @@




15 MEEDLE RAR COMPOMWENTS (2} NUE*= ha3f (2)

REF 4+ NO- HNOTE PART NO. 0~ E= 5: C- R0 T 106N E = i 1 AMT
1 201 MGP-NZOALO000 NEEDLE DPN=2G00A3S nY NPN=2000A3% L
=1 #03 HMOP-N20B1150  NELDLE DPN-2000A7&% ———___nJ OPN-2000A/49 T
2 #0727 MC-9010010-00 NEEDLE 7877-40-2000A/39 nYy 7877-40-20004730 1
2=1 #03 MC=9010011~-50 NEEDLE 2000A/4%9 ny 2000A/49 1
3 SM-3041012-TP SCREW M&X10 FAEu® M&EX0.7 L=10 2
A NM=60640001=5C NUT H& O¥nFt9r MaX0.7 1%1 2
5 G5518-340-000 AUSHING C 12452 (C)- 1
=1 G5501-340-0A0  NEEGLE BAR ASM. n&Es 4 23 1
5=7 £03 G5501-340-AA0 NEEDLE BAR ASH. #49 NUFRL= 22 449 1
& G5502-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE TET=-FRY=7" (1
6=1 #0%  G5502-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A NEe=FAY=-7" A (31
7 G5503=-340=-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER J981974 % L1
a G5542=-340-000 STEEL BALL e e oY 2 2 R

—4  (65504-340-000 PIN v = 7 nUATE® 3 £

10 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRING IS BLE S LEET 1 ¢ 1
11 G5507-340-000 LOCK SPRING QuIRI* Y9 (1
iz G5513-350-0C0 RING Faid i)
13 G5501-340-000 SUPPORT CYLINDER MLd = b)) 0" = (1
13-1 #03  GSSO0L-340-A00  SUPPORT CYLINDER A A =FBUST* A P (1
1% G551 2-340-000  STOF PIN e ZFUIS RS (1
15 G5514=340=-000 PIN L>¥9Ee 2 {1
16 G5505-340=000 sUpPPORT SILEEVE ROD TE*=FAY-7 09" {1
17 G5508-340-000 RAR SPRING NE=22%1y59% (1
18 G5509=-340-000 BOLT AFPYIE AL AP (1
19 55511-340-000 RURBER WASHER p LA B ETY B (1
T G5510-340-000  NEEDLE BAR Y- IRl T E=FTnt- (1
21 G5515=340=-000C NUT FAtUE i}
22 SH-BO04O0R02=THR SCREW M&aX® FAZ3" H&eX0.7 L=A 2
23 G5133=340=-000 SPACER Ane == 7
24 G5132-340-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE NUE*2h* = |
25 SH-605%1502=-TP SCREW M&XD.7 L=135 Than A3 FAXas 1
=T TGS R I-3a0=000 PIN 0 g-LEsa P 1
27 G5522=-340-000 SLIDE ALOCEK T AL L 1
28 G5520=340=000 LIFTING BLOCKs LOWER 3393952 (272) 1
29 55519=340=000 BUSHING D 22453200 1
30 G511B=340=-0A0 ILOWER CAM LEVER ASM. hLln®- 37 72 1
31 SM=-4052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 N%h2 7 T&* kb .
e GS121-340-000 COLLAR n3- N 2
1y G5120-35&0-000 COLLAR h5- 2
34 G5122=340=0A0 COLLAR ASHMe EYENF- 73 2
15 SM=B805G402-TP SCREW HS L=6 FA23% HSX0.B L=6 (4
14 NM=46080001=5C NUT MABX1.25 NYR2719F MB 132 |
17 WS=-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 nezTenca MH 1
B 1 & BE117T-340-000  CAM FOLLOWER LEVER " T hLIt0-Ln" - 1
3G G51T5-340-000 CAM FOGLLOWER hL 220~ 1
&1 SM=4041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 OYh2?P+&" Lt M&EXD.T7 L=10 1
41 SM-5041202-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=12 ELES ELE T 1
52 GSLTP3-340=000 KEY e L B |
43 AUXILIARY SHAFT ) 1

Hote. (iEIC) #O1.....

G511a=340~000

For domestic use
For export
03, ... Special order part

Gletiil
HiiE
e Bl S e



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONERTS
ZE[EB R

— 33 —



REF

[ = | -.
LR LA i Y R T e SR T A

[l
o

14 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
.NO. NOTE PART MO, DE SCR
: 6G6815-150-000  QUICK COUPLER

G5430=-116=-000 AIR COCK
GS434=116=-000 NIPPLE
GH492=-116-4040 ELBOW
GS604-140-000 LONG NIPPLE
G5605-340~-000 LONS NIPPLE

s G5608-340-000 SOCKET i
PF-0552030-A0 FILTER e
PJ-3040652=01 ELBO% UNIOMN &XPT1/4
BT-0600400-EB TURE HOSEs BLACK
- PX=9500010-00 PLUG
PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4
BT-0800501~-EA TUBE HOSEs RLUE

~ PJ-3010852-01  HALF UNIoN 78—

G5433-116=-000 CROS55 JOINT
G5438=-114=000 SOCKET

o
S |

(=]
e |

M ed i
L= e

" P B
[ACTI S

SM=60461002=-TP
H5=-0610002-KN
WP-0541601-5C
PX=0652010-00
G5007-340-000
2M-£051202~-TP
W5=0510002=KN
WP=G531000=-5C
G5005=-34C-000

HK-0273504-00
G54601-139-000
G5496-116-A00
G5402-139-000
G5496=116-A00
GS602-340-000
PJ-3010451-01
SH-6041002-TP
W5=0410002-KN
WP-0430800~-5C
PJ=3050851~01
G5034-1156-0A0

29P%

_ 22T Y ITIE

naTd

IP1F?
=AMk LAgR
TRE"
¥39277%* &

e ot B e e g
T2 4% J¥YE

SCREW HM& L=10

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

HWASHER

~ATR PRESSURE SWITCH

FILTER INSTALLING BASE
SCREW HSX0:+8 L=12

SPRING WASHER S5.1XB.5X1.3

WASHER M5
SOLENDID VALVE

"TERMINAL SLOCK 40P

PLATE
SILENCER
BASE
STLENCER
MANIFOLD BASE

INSTALLING HASE

JIRT-TUE T IPUA~T
ILE"1=17

ALTIR=R 20

i7513

N=721-13

I IFIFE-2 P2
R

ULl CELIVET IS

= e e e
O%h?Pr&nk M& L=10
N=xoap=y Mg

L3T"h" % ZAMETN M6
TUEVICEE E
IF=-24L2=-9% §
OYA2PTE* L+ M5X0.8 L=12
21" n"2 5.,1X9.2%x1.3
EST* 5% In*27L NS

TR LAY ALY

EE R B R Rk

Lo ]
[ ]

35551 40P
A7317

Tl T=

A=A

TIL2T-

TIE=R A=

o

~_HALF UNION
5CREW M4 L=10

SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER 4.3XAXC.A8
DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION

3-WAY SOLENDID VALVE ASH.

—

G5607=-340-000
G5&606=-34C=-000
BT-0800501-EA
PJ-3040851-01
PJ-5010451-0]
PJ-30104651=-03

G5425-116-0A0

GS6G3-240-000
G5436=-116-A00
aM=6052502~-TP
W5=0Z10002=KN
SM= ﬁﬂElEﬂE*IF

NIPPLE
SOCKET
TUBE HOSEs
ELBOW UNION
HALF UNIOH
HALF UNION &6XPT1/8

BLUE

"~ &-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASH.

MANIFOLD
SILENCER
SCREW HS5X0.8 L=25

BASE

SPRING WASHER S.1XB8.5X1.3

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

SPRING WASHER 5.1XE.5%X1.3

— il

XS L PLELE

OURZPTERLEF M4X0.7 L=10
N"29"N"2 M&

EST" h®* % In"27L Hs
Y3A97F F-A 113
3%%- ?‘JJ Tl ?-
TRELRTYIEL
TIEN" L UTYL

QL9 T-2 TI¥
]l e

N=21-%3

N=71-13

TZF=-REmAa"-1

TAL>Y-

OYNIP I kb

N 215052 5.1X7.2X1.3
DINTFI&E" LF HSX0.8 L=12

N2 NT3 5,1X9.2%1.3

o
1 [ ]
PP PR e WA OO b s b | b e e e

l'-"--.ILAII—IwmlrﬂMmMI—il—'F\Jmthilﬂ'_-ﬂl-HMH-—'



17

FFaND.

17. THREAD STAND UNIT

Fr
;."
[ . 2 5
rd ‘i
A &
Vd EEL1
el e __d_:____"_ﬂ
/ St
. = r
i - |
; | &) -
5
10 @ O
-
iy
! —
16 =3
| s ;
{ |7 ; 3 E
- E
E
| 19
|
|
i il
| ST
i
|
|
|
(=

THREAD STAND UNIT

NOTE

PART HNO.

D ES Chdsdl P T5

0 N

v —— v —— N T W N W CEE RN WS M RN N RN e e e e g e e e T TR R SR MR OB R T TS TS e e — = === s ===

53301-340-0A0

SM-6061610-5C
A3318-704-LD0-4A
B3311-704-000
R3302-704=-LB0
A3319=-704=LC0
B3313-704-L00
R3305-T04-000-A
SH=4051405-5E
NM-5050001-5E
B3I301-704-000-A
R3I302~704-LO0-A

A3317-704=-000

WE=-1LTO02600=50
WS=1h43202-KH
BRi312-012=000C
B3320-=-TO04~LO0=-A
B3311-012-000
BI3303=T04-L0O0-A
WE=0510002-KN
NM=-6050001~-5E

THREAD STAMND ASH.
SCREW M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT

SPODL REST ROD RUBHBER CAP

SPOGL REST ARMH ASH,
THREAD GUIDE
SPOOL REST RODs
SPGOL REST EBOND JOINT
SCREW MSXD.B L=14%
HUT MS5X0.8

3P00OL REST ROD»
SPOOL REST ARM &
NUT S S o %
WASHER 17X30X2.6
SPRING WASHER

SPOOL RETAIMER
SPOOL PIN

SPOOL REST CUSHION
SPO0OL REST

SPRING WASHER S.1XR.SXl.3

NUT HM3X0.8

— 33 —

UPPER

LOWER

TNRITN 2 S5.1X9.2X1.3

SRy &L= .01

E3T7*nm 7 17X30K2.54
N2 "n*2 16.4X26.6X3.2

fF3F Y=%
= Z A 1

3728 = =
ESARnEEMA | =15
{EITOT" Tintom
fERXTE®*=- K™ 3" L
TE3T2T A 2%
1 =F

{EIFF"-Us"F
TA323* M5X0.8 L=14
OYn2r9r M5X0.8 1512
TE3F8"= 37
1H35727% A
{F3T8" - FiTHF

{fR7F JLF" 4
{ETEATE D
TE7¥95 7"

TEIEDTT S

oYn7rdr+ W5X0.8 131



18. CABLE COMPONENTS

e —7" )L B
31
X | & 2| ! o
ot [ : f - — / .
e e = e L [Eet———ea® B | i "
S i ia S =l - 32 )
R 2 OEEd= S S — . e L
k: Y - e S i 5 = 2 =L ? ol
S o — =i - . i (e o - : T
s A g ——— . 14 EE
. 3 472 ) e == L ™ = 70
Eﬂ..{ T __F“{:'E} Ly 11— m --——l_:_:_'.? 23 T { E: — ¥ :
4 14 % Ol -l i o
f ot ad .Ir o ilod R oS &.ﬁ - T e
iy e — T ‘_-T'-" 24 2
o ki) = 15 O g0
5 ':Q_i-',- ¥ % -I_‘...'-." F-J ¥ 4 34 o
Bt- 1o i SR 4 T ) _
1’-.'-“_f_ ._J.. : Hﬁ:ﬂ- '-j'ﬂl 16 "r&ﬂ 2.5 ':?- | ] ¥ rl::_:;;:'
T o L a0 013 0
& ot T _j:-f.:fﬂ. . 35
% E = A i 2 et ; TE'?'
& d ‘l:é‘_ 0 e U, » AT T , == E Li: i E8 i
e e D oB¥ "o o I 5!
% “ 27 ‘ 2
T
2 £ e %
oL — __1!;!_._:.:' 8 28 5 Ejl L .r"l:::}
8 0 Qry ey e e
c'ﬂ:"‘} £ G " ot 5 | ¥
am; A I3 " >
& g & ﬁ_}'u__. L. 23 ([ i J”‘ﬂ
Q%"_.‘:u__Lr ------ B o 20 o m .-'C:ﬂ "o
oF _JFWIHW Lo ; 0 Fu _:n$£:
:;1.-.:_.‘:__ — A &y - e iy Erl.,:l 35
'jl""?.-_"- 41 ’__;} &.ﬁ:’
& 0 Em s F D mﬂ FL— s 14
Cr- ] 2 “In "-’"4::
e 4 ;::ﬁ}m
-REF.Hﬂ.¢LDTE PART NOD. DEESSIC RIS T Y O H E > ] f AMT .
_ ___GETD1=340-0A0  MOTOR TRUNKING CABLE ASM. B i Sl T T e T T 1
2 GATDZ-350-0A0 FAN CABLE ASH. ; FAN22S-7"L 7% 1
3 GAET03-340-0AD REACTANCE CABLFE ASM. YPARLIAY=T7% ) 9% 1
& GAHTO04=-340-0A0 AVR CABLE ASM. AVRIAsT-7=p 2= 1
= GATOS-340=0A0 AVR PASSAGE CABLE ASH, AVRIIDNIUT=T" L 23 1
b GOTEA=-340=0A0 TRANSFORMER CAALE ASH. 45V 18YV=18ViT32 ¥=-7"4 1
7 GOHTO7T=340-0A0 ¥ SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASH. e FHR 730 E-F7-28h= 13
= " GST08-340-0A0 X SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASH. X" 937 E=93=7%) 9% 1
9 G&ET09-340-0A0 MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. %1517 £-99=7%% 2= 1
10 GETL0-340-0DA0 POWER SOURCE CTABLF ASM, XYZ* pfagyes yogug oz 1
11 GAT11-340-0A0 POWER SOURCE PASSAGE CABLE ASM EY2m@Fsays sy D3yr=3") 2= 1
12 G6T12-340=0A0 MAIN SHAFT DRIVE F& CABLE ASH. SIS TE5TA FGY=7"% 9= 1
|55 G&67135-340-0A0 X SHAFT ORIVE FG CABLE ASH. = XICIRTIIAN FGY=D%L 23 o
14 GE714-340-0A0 ¥ SHAFT DRIVE FG CABLE ASM.T — = YIE I 34N EGY-0"N% 7% 1
15 GHETL5=-T40-0A0 UNUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASM. EY 3 2E-245% 39397-2") 92 1
16 GHTLA-340=-0A0 UNUSUAL DETECT PASSAGE CABLE KY L 2E=315" 399909399=-2" 4 1
7 GAT17-340-0A0 THERMAL DETECT CABLE ASM. LA IN=Th FIEY-Iy 22 1
18 GAT18-340-040 THERKAL CARLE ASM. FIUFT-7% F-I"p 93 1
19 G6721-340-0A0 TRANSFCRMER PRIMARY CABLE ASM. L ESIRYISAENT ¥=8p 92 1
20 G6T19=-340=-0A0 TRANSFORMER PASSAGE CABLE ASH. F3XALZ* AT I3Ys-3y 0= 1
21 G6HT20=-340-0A0 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 1% 73240=0 J293¥=7" 1
22 G6801-340-040 INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM. E325" 9 y=7m 4 o= 1
23 GAHBO2=-340-0A0 AIR PRESSURE DETECT CABLE ASHM. IP-PUFTRTIF 4=2%) 2= 1
24 GABO3I-340-040 DRIVE UKUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASM LT IR L L L' 1
25 G6804-340-0A0 PEDAL SW PASSAGE CABLE ASM, FOFRESNTIN Y= Fgbeds 1
26 G6B05-340-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. o PRI"Z219F S=9=) 9= 1
27 GAHB3046=-350-0A0 X HOME POSITION CARLE ASM,. X3 25" 3Fy w=nh g 9= 1
2R GABAT-240~-0A0 ¥ HOME POSITION CABLE ASH. Y= 294353 ¥-73%p 9% 1
29 C6R0A-340-0A0 MAIN SHAFT HOME POSITION CARLE HIHT YN ITFUT=T 932 1
ip G6AGT-340-0A0 NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASH. MUK AT FT0¥399=9% 9= 1
31 G6810-340-0A0  CHUCK TURN CVER CABLE ASM. FPUINIFITIE §=2%k 93 B Ex
2 e - G6B11-340-0A0 CHUCK RETURN CABLE ASHM. ~ FPUFERC UGy RaJRE 9= 1
13 G6812=340-0A0 COVER DOWN POSITICN CABLE ASHM. AN =39n33 =73k 9= 1
%4 GAB13I-340-0A0 HANDLE DETECT CAALE ASH. NP LTI 53%7-7%) 7= 1
35 GER1&-340=-0A0 ENCODER CABLE ASM. P12 21I53=-9" T=7%p 9= 1
36 G6R1S~340-0A0 LAMP HOLDER CARLE ASM. FAVATTEIELN F=J%f 92 1
17 GoB16-340-0A0  START SWITCH CABLE ASM, ZA=-F2A49F HoFmag A= 1



19. OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPOMENTS
e o 2 2 - WA 2 2R

18 19 20 2lgE22" 23 24
1I"-. ﬁI". l\ ’ IIII ff "f




19

REF « ND.

NOTE

NPERATION AOX & CONTROL BROX COMPONENTS

PART HNOa

DE S5=C R I BT 1 O=N

Y="T3

BELE"3 F*I2X N2FA

e i S T
e e e SR A SR SR SR ED SR SN S MR e e e T R o e S S o e N — L —

| L

201

GS0T3-340-0A0

GHDTT-340-0A0
5L-4030681-5C
W5-0310002-KHN
G4HA53-360-0A0
G6816=-340-0DA0
a6B856=340-0A0

R B L R

#01
#0732

NM=60540001=5C

WF-0430B00-5C
W5-0410002-KN
SHM-§044001-5F
G56071-3&40-0A0
GA0T5-340-04A0
GHZ04-340-000
G6202-340-0A0
G65230-340~-0AD
G6203=-3&4G-000
MB&10=150-0A0
G6130-340-0A0

21
402

Hote. (¥EEC) #0O1.....

G6131-360-0A0

GOLI32=-340-0A0
MB5605=150=-DA0
HA&04-150-0A0D
HELH05-150-0A0
G6110-118-0B0

T G6240-340-0A0

56120-340-000
HX=3017&400-00
G&6110-340=-0A0
HK=0294502-00
HA=-0016300-00

START SWITCH SHEET
START SWITCH SHEET
SCREW M3 L=#4

SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9%0.7
SWITCH BOX PANEL

START SWiTCH CABLE ASH.
SWITCH BOX i i
NUT M&

WASHER 4,3XB8X0.8
SPRIMNG WASHER 4
SCREW M4X0.7 L=40
OPERATION PANEL SHEET
OPERATION PANEL SHEET

DPERATICN PANEL BAASE PLATE
DPERATION BOX ASM,
DPERATION PAMEL BOARD ASM.
OPERATION BOX

MEMORY RACK UP ROARD ASM.
_CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASMe
“MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASH. 1
MOTOR CONTROL BODARD ASMa 2
1/0 CIRCUIT S0ARD A5M. A
INPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A
NUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A
CIRCUIT 80ARD RACK ASM.

"DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH.
TRANSFORKER

SWITCHING POWER SOURCE
SPEED CONTROL BOARD ASM.

TJTERMINAL HLOCK 20P

MAGNETIC CONTACTOR

T GA121-340-0A0
HE=-0003300=-00
HE=-0003100=10
G60T2=-340-0A0
Q60 76—340-0A0

HA-00164600-00

T YAty The3

cPuUEgcy 23

_Ad- FATHFS=-F D72

TR rRTYFT=F(IT 77 F=T)

FA" 25 M3X%X0.5 L=& TLZX
2T 3.1X5.9%0.7
A{YFNA"D N2 M

ARd=FAAYUF F=2"N 22
Z1¥¥n*al B o e SRSV AR
QUn?tYr HaX0.7 131
C3T " h"% JIN™"3FNL M4
NE2TNn3 M

£ 333" M4X0.T7 L=40
YR ® 2 Ex=-F 2T
JATA* IR =FLI4 2 +*2)

YITRTIIR ZZ
IOTN*INFN" D 22
o T I Dl bl
ARUNMIAZPII® EN" D

E-737F0=R¥N"> 173
E-2312r0-REN"D P22=
170 #n*2> ARE
=IUSTEN"T A 2=
PIUUIIENA"D A 7=
I#“??ﬂ? 2=

DC F 7" 203 7=
1 Pt o b B e 4
AATFIIE LTI
Yak*3ak0=k $n*3 23
TanA=q 208

T JJ‘Hfﬁf#

NOISE FILTER ASM. |
RELAY
RELAY
POWER
POWER
SWITCH

SOCKET
SOURCE SWITCH SHEET
SOURCE SWITCH SHEET

HA-0000300-00
G6T770-150-000
HA=0000600=00
G6101=-340=-000
G&103-3540-000

Japanese panel
English & German & French panel

HAGNETIC COUNTER

POWER S50URCE 3SWITCH
EHERGEMNCY=3TOP SWITCH
CONTROL B0X

CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE

i F
sl N

JEA* 2187 93

it F R A R TES

E32io Y 29T YE
IR ARET=F 2D

TR RS- b T O R 2]

By

BN TFEE

T 272 A1I¥

Enta=-F=5 X17Y

1% 1§, 2ol L MR gl B0

PfE™ 39 F*U7R ThiR




(R =

= =R T = R R = e ™

20.

ACCESSOR TES COMPONENTS
{] ks RnR] 47

\

)

=

o O I |

ottt J on o A n
|

o N

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

b

o
[ ]
L \ )
20
20
F.NO. NOTE . PART NO.

AR T W e e e e e T EN EN MR EE RS M TN MR ME W M N NN MR M mm e e e e D N SR N R MR RS R ER MR RS MR M e e e e e e S S SR S R o=

A8601-WP1-0AD

B9110=-012-000
99119~116=000
G5701-340=000
GS57G2~-340-000
G9120-116-0A0

G5704=340=-000
65323=-340-000
65705-340=000
65258=-340-000

TOOL BOX ASM, 3
GRlO01-116-040 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASHM.
SCREW DRIVER,
DRIVER +
PLIER
CUTTING PLIERS
SOANNER &45M.
T GaT0Y-340-C00 SCISSORSE -
THREADING HOLDER
THREANDING NFEEDLE
HANDLE
RUTTON HOOK

HIDDLE

GS709-340-000  NEENLE BAR GAUGE

A102-062-0BA0

T OQICER KITH OIC =) - |

ET DPHN-Z000A3H

SET TAT7-40-2000A/38

WASHER

CLEANING BAR

GST0&6=340=-000 THREAD

401 MOP=-HZ20AL0OT NEENLE

02 MC=9010010-0GT NEEDLE
G5511-340-000 RUARER
65506-360-000  STOP SPRING
a5 T08=340=000 PIN
GTO7T-340-000 BUTTON GAWUGE
G5913=-340-000 RING
GeT710=340=000

Hote. (iEEC) ®01..... For domestic use

2. .. .. For export

=

P il e

L D
ERSrm =5 {0 F 20Uk
pLEPAREENLE

7° 31 r=0T¥30" )
PRk L

AT 433 P2

IWHEIZTELIR
TEET &L -
1k FT2NY
STF*INTER N
Ll I bl

e -y

FI= 3T (P 314}
e b LM E W
nJ DPN-2000A38
N 7ETT-40-2000A/3H
LDV~

e e Y el s

E#H
i 1

)

% 1TV =
4D
JI5 R -

HI—'I—'W."'M[—'-—'J—IHII—IJ—'I—P.L-W_#FFH'dﬂl_-



21. S-132: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTOH
A& Jiesl & EERARS

e e | e — ]

2l S=132EXCHANGING PARTS FOR HETAL BUTTON S5=132: 425" 2I33-21-ny71
REF.NO. MOTE PART MO. e 5 CPR P TTEO K t 5 i { AM
1B MAS=-132300A0 TONGS ASM. by PR E A : 1

2 MAS-1222R000 © TONGS F. z KL (
3 SM=-2030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 P23 H43XD.5 L=% l
i RE=0200000=K0 SNAP RING 2 Th a4 2 {
| 5 GS67T3=340=-000 ROLLFR SHAFT O=3=3%"7 {
£ G5698-350=000 ROLLER n-5 (
7 G5472-360-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT S i L l
T ®& .  Gaabfs-3140-p00  HCTAL & R LT T {
g GS4T0-35%0-A00 SCREW M5 L=12 459" R hA2ye [
10 G5470=-360=000 TONGS R . 723" (R) (
! NM=6040001-5C  HNUT Ha O9N2TYE M4X0.T7 131 (
12 SH=R041R02=TP SCREW M3 L=148 OUNIFIH" Lt (
13l d MAS-132200A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. . Aa39nY{7 93
14 T G5499-350-000  SCREW R E [
15 HAS-13220000 THROAT PLATE UEE {
16 HAS-132010A0 LARGE BUTTAON HOLDER ASM. ATLELTS (7% 1) 9%
17 MAS-13202000 BUTTOMN HOLDER SPRING ELR BT N L {
18 MAS=13201000 HOLNER BRACKET RS 7" STYE {
19 F5-D3000&2-XH. SPRING PIN 3Xs o BT b Ll e B & L {
- B HAS=-13704000 = BUTTGON HOLDER B T PRIV E %Y {
21 SM-B030302-TP SCREW HM3X0.5 L=3 42D M3IX0.5 L=3 {
22 MA5-13203000 8053 bl | i [
23 MAS-132010R0 MIDDLE BUTTON HOLDER ASM. 1ILELDY (F2-) 22
24 MAS-13204A400 AUTTON HOLDER A me AN A [
25 401 MAS-132010CDO SHALL BUTTOM HOLDER ASH, FINENT (33-) 73
26 #0101 MAS-13204800  SUTTON HOLOER B L ET Y R {
Hote, (iEZD) #01..... Special order part T B 2GR



22.

i

FeNDe

S-124: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTOM
227K & ¥ AR

.....

5-124EXCHANGING

NOTE DART N

G5226=340=0C0

e = LY o I R ]

e T R, T R e

P e i
[ L Bl ==

G2230-360=-000
SM=R030502-TP
IM-B0&40602-TP
G5227-340-000
G522%-34C-000
G5226=340-000

T SM=ROZ0SC2-TP

MAS=124010C0
MAS-12401000
5H-BO39502=-TP
HNH=-6040001=5C
5H-60541802-TP

PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON

DESCRII P TI

e e RN R MmO R M R RN R M e e e e M M e e e e M e e e e e e e e R RS S B W R S WS WR T Um m— wm e e mm =

BUTTON HOLDER ASM.
T SPACER LINK

SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
SCREMW M&4X0.7 L=&
A0SS 9

HOLOING PIN &
BOSS A

~ SCREW H3X0.5 L=5
TONGS ASM.
TONGS F
SCREW M3X0.5 L=%5
NUT M&
SCREW M& L=14

S=124z27FTE "33 2=-h37"E>

RE-0200000-KD
65473=340-000
6S498=340=000
G5472=340-0G0
GS445-340-000
G5470-340=A00

T G9470-340-000

HAS-=-124020C0
G5499=340=0G00D
MAS-12402000

SNAP RIHG 2
ROLLFR SHAFT

ROLLER
TONGS PIVOT SHAFT
METAL A
SCREW M5 L=17

~ TONGS R

THROAT PLATE ASH,

SCREW
THROAT PLATE

— 39 —

c p, i 1 AMT.
_ZIFTI- B RoAEIT-c I2 1 B
ANT=T=U2T (1
FA23® M3X0.5 L=5 (2)
FALEL™ L1}
F*R(0) (1)

F-RFU LI 2R (1)
5 RACA)D (1)
- FI35" M3X0.5 Lep (2]

a9 7= 1
929 F (1)
232" M3X0e5 L=5 (1)
OYNITHE HM4X0.7 131 (1)
0977 i bE (1)
ER®FFiT 2 (21
Gy gl (1)
0=-75 (1)
FI2* HF 5% 2 11
ATR{A) (2)
8384 "R kA2 {2)
732% (R) (1)
29PT3=- NnYT9 23 1

VI B o el {27
RS (1)



— R N B LN W M e e e e

E6D10=-202-00E
AQlO02=062=RBAD

BT=0400251-EA
BT=-0400251-CA
AT=04002%1=-EA
AT=-04002531~-EC
BT-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
BT-040E225%1-EC
AT-0400251-EN
AT-0400251-ED
BT-040D25C-ED
AT=0400251=ED
BT-0600800-E8
BT=0600800-EC
BT=-0800501-EA
BT=08G0501-EA
B1214=038-000

B3301-T04-000-4A

B3302-704-LAD

R3I3G2-T04-LOD-A
#3303-F04-L00-A
R3305-T04-000-A

A3311l-012=000
A3311=-704-000
BA3312-012-G0D
BAT13=T04=L00
B33LT-7O0&=000

E331A-TOD4=LO0=A

A3319-704=-1.00

B3320-704=-L0O0O-A

88125=-280-000
BR1SLI=771-000
BE1S2=-771-000
BALIS3=771=000
AAAOL=WP1=0AD
Ag110=-012=000

N28l113-555=800
N3114=555=B0E

GAS=11111000

GRI01=3&40=0A0
G500L=-3&0-000
GS00Z2=-340-0G00
G5003-340-000
G5005=-340-000
GS005-340-D00
GS006~3&0-000
GS5007=3&0=-000
GS008=340=000
GS009=350-000
GSOLO0=-340=000
GS0LLi=-360-000
GSA12=340=000
GSO01%=340=000
G3014=360=-000
G5015=116=000
E5015=340-000
G5018=340=-000
GEAL9-3&0-000
GE020-340-000
GSO21=114=000
GS0Z21-3&0=0010
GS0ZZ2=3&0=000
GS0Z23=340=-000
GS0Z4=340=000
GS025=116=000
G3025-340-000
GS026=340-000
GS029=340-000
G50%0-340=000
G5031-3a0-000
GS032-3&0-000
G5033=-340-000
GS0%4=114=0A0
GS03&=-350=000

g o

3

3

i

2
3
2
2
2
&
2
?
2
2
2
s
2
z
2
2
b
2
2
=
s
2
2
?
2

2
2
Z
Z
]
2
2
2
&
12
2

a7
45

10
b4
a0
L 1]
a1
21
Ba
1
35
10
23
L3
4G
oa
il

12
1%

18

—

GS5063=-1146=-000
CE0&64=-116=000
G5065-116-A00
Go064=-115-000
GSO06T=116=-ADD
G3069=118=-A00
Ga0T2-116=000
G5073-116-000
Fs0T4-1146=000
G5075-116=A00
G50r7T=-116=-A00
G50T7T8=-116-000
GEOAT-1146-A0D
GSOGA=-11a-AAD0

|G5101=-350=AD00

G3101=-340-A00
GSLO1-340=000

{ G31035=-540-000

Gol0e=-340-000
G5106-340-000
G5108-119-000

| G5108=350=000

G5109=-340-0A0
GSIN9=3&0=040
G5110=340=000
GSlLLl=3%0=000
GS5112=3640=0A0
G5l1Zz-340=-040
G5113=340=0060
G5li&=340=-000
G5115=340-000
G511 6-340=-000
G51l6=3a0=-000
G511 7=360~000
G511 7T=3a0~-000
G5118-340-0A0
GSll=350-0A0
G9120-340=000
G5120-340-000
G5121=-340-000
G53171-3s0-000
G3122=340-0A0
G5122=-340-0A0
G5123=-340=-000
G5124=340=0A0

| 65125-340-000
| 65126-340-000

G5127-340-000
G312B8=540-G00
G5129=340=-000
G5130=340-000
G5150=-340=000
G5131=340-000
G5132-340-000
G5132-340-000
G5133-340-000

| 65133=-340-N00

G3l3a=3aG-CA0
G5138=340-000
G5135=340-000
G513&-340-000
G5134=-340-000
G5134-340-000
GS137-340-000
S5 138=340=000
G5139-340-000
E5laf=340=-000
G5141=-340-000
G514Z2=360=000
G5143-3&4C-D00
G3l44—350=-000
G3145-340-000
GSlah=340-000
G314T=340-0042
GE15A-34%0=-000
G5149=-340-000
G5150=-360=-000

| G5151=340=000

G5%152-340=-000
6G5153-340=-000

HUHERICAL
P. BEF 5
5l
& 20
B 1%
A 23
b 11
[
[4] 21
o N
b 5
fi 3
& 1
=] [
1
fi F
& 32
20 59
5 29
B )&
10 Z0
HEpeh
4 21
10 9
B &9
In f2%
B 30
io 18
o i =
L 2%
& 29
10 11
B
yg o 59
30 43
P
30 0 38
300 A0
£8 60
28555
oo a3
28 54
i L i
A ¥ 855
IMEER &
% [
£251
4 14
4' 11
417
4 20
§ 22
124 &
188%
12 69
2825
50 24
28 24
P L
10 &8
£y in
g B4
10 A3
g .
i )
I a6z
eSS
1
= r3
10 Td
1a 75
10 %4
10 55
10 57
I B
10 9
10 &9
10 bk
10 S5&
10 40
10 30
10 A2

[MNEX OF PARTS

E-Lod A

G5153=340=-000
G5154=-340-000
G515%=340~000C
G5156=-340=000
G5157-340=-000
G5158-340-000
G5159-340=-000
G3LAD=340~-000
G5l aL=340-000
G5162=340-000
G51&a%-340-000
G5164=340=-000
G5165=340-000
G5164=340-000
GS1a6T=-340-000
165168-340-000
G651 69-340=-000
HSI70=-340-000
GSIT1-340-=000
G5172=-340-000
G5173=340=-000
G5173=340=-000
GSLTa=340-000
GSL74=340=000
G5175=-340-00G0
G51 Ta=%40-000
GSLTF=-340-000
GFLTR=340=-08C0
G3lTE=340-040
GSL79=-340-000
GELT9-340-000
GSLA0-360-000
GElEQ=3a0=000
GS1A1-340-000
G51A1-340=000
GS1A2-3&0=-0000
GILAZ=36l=-0000
G51Aa3-340-000
B51583=%40-000
G5201-340-000
G5202=340=-000
GS203=-340=-000
|G520&4=360=0A0
GE20&=340-000
G5205=340=-0A0
G5205=%40-000
GHR206=340-000
GS2O0T=-3&0G-000
G20R=5460=000
GS209=-340=-000
GZL0~3a0=-000
G5211=-%240-000
GS212=340-0010
G5213-340-000
052 i4-340=-000
GEr15=340-0A0
G5215-%&0-000
552 16-350=000
G5216-340-000
GE217=-360=000
A1 A=340-040
GSZ1A=340=-0A0
GS219=340=-000
G5220=-340=0AD
G5221-340=-000
55222=%40=000
G5223-340-000
G5224-340-000
G3225=%40-000
G5226=340=0A0
(GS226=340=000
|55226=-340=-000

1652256-340-000D

nS5227-340-000
55227=340=000
G322ZRA=-360-000
G5229=3a0=000
u3229=-340-000
G52 30=3a0-000
G52530=340=-000

Pa

e
R
it
2n
28
28
28
Z8
L0

L= I w - I

—
= = |

- ! e Pk wd Fud
- . = pa e g i i el e et et ot e o e S e e e e e e e e e pm g P
:IUEE:;:f;:;EhJ:rﬂhlmﬁﬂw'HreniwfuPJNEMHJM‘Gﬂlm'ﬁhJMfuhiMﬁiMlﬂh}M?ﬂh}PEL#IEI‘DIPE?b{??fﬂf [l = -

REF 35

- . NN B N NN N RN RR OER R T e oy omr e W

4
37
41
L33!
40
&3
32
13
%
14
25
a7
2h
2
19
%0
1%
27
10
24
5A
&
51
39
il
13
148
F]
22
1
30
52
10
S
22
5%

Ty
55
21
b1
60
59
[}
T
52
55
50
4 A

G
5
14
13
il
&3
5T
T4
2 P
&7
50
&b
29
a5
5g
37
40
47
41
23
52
21

1
28

7
25

5
27
Zh

&
Z23

Fa

G5231-4540-000
G5232=-140-0010
GS2Ry=-340=000
G32%4-440=-000
GS235=-140=-000
| 65236=-%40-000
G52E7-340=000
G532%8-360=-000
G3239=540=0600
GF240-340=000
GS5241-200=-000
G3242-340-000
G5243=340-200
GH246-350-000
| G5245-350=000

|GS2646-360=000

GS2eT=340=-000
GS250-250-000
GOl a0=540-000
BS2ED0=340=000
G5251-3n0-0A0
35291-330=0010
GSZS2=%4n=-000
0%25F=-340-0GD
GS253-240=C00
G53254-340-000

| G5254=360-000

G5255-TR0-000
65255-340=0G0
G5256-340=000
G5257-%40-000
G5258-340-000
GSZ259=340-000
GSE6N-340-000
G5261=340-000
G9261-340-0C0
G5262-340=000
G2263=-340-0017
GS284=-360=-000
65301-3&0=-A00
GSI01-340=000
6%302-340=000
G5303=-3450=000
G3304=340=-0604
G530G5-340-000
65306=340=000
6550 7~540-000
GI0A=-340-000
G5309-340-040
G5510-3240=-000
G5311-340=-000
|G5312-340-000
| G5313=-340-000
G531h=340=-300
G5315-340-000
G5314-340=D0C
G5317-340-020
5318=3640=-200
{65319=540-000
|65320-340-000
1G5321=-340=-000
G53722-340=-000
G5323-340=002
G5323-340-000
G5324-240-000
G5325-340-000
GHAP6=560-000
G53127-340-000
5512R=-340=-000
653129-540=000
653130=-340=000
(65331-340-000
IGadsd=550-0di
GS3%3=-340-000
G5334-340=-000
G9355=340=-000
G5336-3540=-000
G5337=-340-000
G5338-340=-000
653139-340-000




-l.--.—----—.-.--.-—a--.-—_-----.-..____..-__-r__.-.-_...- e o e = N -

55360=340-000
G5341=-340=-000
G53a2-340-000
G536 5-3&0=000
G%3144-350=000
G5345-350-000
GeTaa=540=000
G536T=-340=000
GS53aB-340-000
G5349=-350-000
G33e0-340-000
G535 =340-000
G5352-343-000
5353=340-000
G5356a-3&0=-000
H5355-350=000
G5356-540-000
G535 T=350=000
G5:58=340-000
G5359=3450=000
G5&01-13%9=-000
GS&01-340-000
GSenZ-13%9-000
GG&0Z2=340-000
OS540 %=-340-000
G5404=340-000
G9405=-340=-000
G540b=340-000
GS40e=340-000
G5407-340-000
G540B-340-000
Gea09=-340=000
GS&10-340=000
Gaall-34n-000
G5&al2-340-0010
GSGL3=-340-000
G5416=%40=-000
G5&15=340-000
GS5&1A=%40-000
G5517-340-000
G5%17-340~000
GS4lA=-3480-000
Go&]9=3&50-000
G5420-340-000
G5421=360=000
G5&27=-340-000
GS42a-540=000
G5als-116=04A0
G5425=340-000
G5eZA-540-000
GS5427-340-000
G5&2R=340-000
GS5429=-540=000
GS430-114=000
G5430=340-000
G5432=-3140-0010
G543%=-116-000
5433=340=000
G5434=116=000
G5434=350=C00
nGEILH=-340=040
G54 36=340=-000
G5437=-340=-000
GG43A-114-000
G5eal-3&0-000
G544 1-340-000
G5442-340-000
Ghes3=350-000
Go&ag4-340-000
Go445=-340-000
GE445%-250-000
GS4&5=340=000
Goa85=340=000
GEash=360-0R0
G564 T-3&0=000
GS&4R-340-000
G944 9-340=-000
G5450=340-R00
G5451-340-000
Go4%2=-340=-000

15

b
78

[ il B | L

G5653=340=-0A0
G5450=340-000
la5655-360-000
G5456-340-000
G5asT-340=000
G5458-340-000
65459=340=-000
|G &&0=-340-000
GSak]-340=-000
G5462=-340-000
55463-340-000
GSabe=340=000
GS4a5-116-000
G54AF=340=000
Gaahh-3ad-000
lG5a6T-340-000
GSakG-350-000
G34T0=-350=R00
GE4TO=540-A00
GS4&TO=-360-A00
G54T0-360=0A0
GSeTO=340=-000
G5aT0-340=000
(GS4T70-340-000
lGeaTi-3a0-000
GSaT2=-350-000
G5&472=-340-000
(G5472-340-000
GS4T3-340-000
G54T3=340-000
G547T-340=-000
1G5&T4=580=000
G5476=-340-000
GS4TT-340-000
GS&TA-360-000
G54T9=340=-040
GS4TF=340=000
GE4an=-3al-000
GHaR1=340-000
G54R2=340=000
GS4R3=340=-000D
G5eR0-340=-000
G5 485-340-0C10
GE4B6-340=-000
GE&RT-3a0-N00
G54AA=340=-0C00
Goagy=540-000
| G5&90=3450=000
Go&T1-3a0=-000
GSen?=116=R00
GSE9P-340=000
G549 3=340=-000
GS494-300-000
G5495=340-000
GSa96-116=A00
G5596-116=-A0D
[55436—116=A00
l5607-340-000
lpsa9R=-340-000
G5498=340-000
G5498-340=000
|lG5a99=340=000
G5499=-350=000
|G5499-340=-000
{3550 1-340=-AA0
|G55u1—1au—hnn
|5501-340=-A00
G5S0L=340-A00
G5501=-340=0A0
GES01=340-0A0
G5501=340-000
G5301-340=-000
;Giﬁuz-san-nun
(GE502-3a0-A00
G5502=340-000
G5502-340-000

_Gaﬁuﬁ-iqﬁvﬂﬁﬁ
lG550%-360-000
G5504=360-000
[G5506=-340-000

NUMERI[C AL

F. REF &
24 57
24 - 31
el T
2% .39

= 0 = S
24 30
T
24 36
26 - 30
26 - &8
20 - 228
246 14
24 24
2h-017
26h-0L1%
26 16
2631
2610
58 3
3%-.519
26 i
26.- .11
38- 10
E9-.20
2 -1
. B
LY 7
9017
28 &
3R 5
Zg-01%5
22 5
26 [ L2
o R

s
2h LB
g T

2 9

e B

2 T
20051
200 2%
20 9
20011
20 2
Z2iole
2218
Z2V0ED
20 5
32 &
20 &
22 60
24 T1
2 I
32 28
32 30
32 b
24 63
26 7
1] &

L I B
26 l1&-1
iB 14
R 22
il i-1
30 5-2
28 -1
30 5 cl5=1
] 1
30 =1
28 9
300 13
A clb-1
50 h=1
26 1h
30 [+
28 14
30 7
28 13
50 9

INDEX 0OF PARTS
e 2 Al

55505=340-C00
5505=-340=C00
G5506=-350=-000
G5306=-340=-000
G5506-340=-000
Z5507-340-000
55507-340=-000
65508=-340-000
55508-340-000
65500-340-000
G5509-340-000
65510=340=000
G5510=3&0-000
6G5511=-340-000
55511-340-000
55511-340-000

155512=340-000

55512-340-000
55513-340-000

1565513~340-000

5551%-340=-000
G5514=-3&0=000
G5514-340=-000
55515=340-000
G55%15=-3a0-000
5516=3640-000
5551 7=3%340-000
G5518=340-000

|Gi5519-3%40-000

G55 20~340=-000
G5521-340=-000
G55 2e=340-000
GSS22=240-000
5355¢%-3a0-0GD
G5524=-3540=-000
55525-340-000
GE526=340=000
GES2T=%40-000
G5528=%40-000
G5529=340=000
G5530=340=000
G5531=350-000
55532=340~-000
G55353=340=-000C
555 %4-340=-000
55535=340=0A0
255 %36=440-000
G5537=340-000
G55 3T-340=-000
553 38-340=000
L553a=-3a0=200
G5539-340-000
G5%5%9-340-0010
GES&0=-360-000
G554 0=3a0=000
GSS&1=340=000
G5581=350=000
G554 2=340=-000
G554 2=340=-000
G35 4%=340=-000
G5563=340-000
(5545=340-000
G55&6=340=000
G554 T=360=000
GSe02=340-000
G560 E=-340=000
GS5A0Ga=360-000
G5a0G5=340=-000
GSA06A-340-000
GSHOT=-340=-0010

(65608=-340=000

35680-116-00C
GEST01-34G-000
55702=-340-000
G5T03-340=000
G5704-340=000
GST05-3&0=000
G5T06=340-000
ESTOT-360=000

|65708-340-000

= A1 -

— R e e S T

GST09=560-000
GSTLO0=-340=-000
G5a31-114-000
GSRAT-116-000
GSARGD=115=00U
5241-116=000
Gea45=-LLa=000
G5846=-1016=-000
(5954-116-000
GaHDTL=560=0A0
GAOT2=340=0AD
Gh073-340-0A0
GA0Te=4c0=0A0
GEDTE=340=0A0
GEOTT=340-0A0
Gh1O1=340-000
GAL03=-340-000
GeELIG-118=-0R0
Gallo=360-0A0
G&e120=340-000D
GARiI21-340-GAD
GAELIN-340=0A0
GAR1IL-360-0AD0
Gol132=-340=DAD
GEZ02=-3640-0A0
Ge?0E=340-000

lGaz0a=-350=0G0

GeE2I0=540-04A0
Gh2an-350=-0A0
GHTOL-340=-04A0
GA&TA2-340-0A0
GHETNS-340=-0A0D
GHETDS-340-0A0
GRTOS=340-0A0
Gﬁ?ﬂb‘jnﬂ—ﬁﬁu
GeEFOT=340-040
G&ETOA-340=040
GeTOF=-530=0A0
GeET10=340=0A0
G&T11=340=0GAD
GHT12=5a0=U0R0
GAET13=350=0A0
G&aETI4-300-0A0
GHT1S=-380=-0AD
GaTle-340=-0AD
Eﬁ?l?-!ﬁﬂ—ﬂhﬂ
GaTLE=340-040
GhFIQ-iﬁD*HAD
G&ET20-340~0A0
GOHT21=340=0AD
GATTO~150=-000
GAEIO1-340-0A0
GaRA01-3&0=0A/0
GeANZ-340=0AD0
GRA0I=340-040
GARAD4=340-DAD
G&AADS=3%40-0A0
GAEE0S-340=-0A0
GHMO&=Sa0U=0ad
GeEROA-350-0AD
GeEAOT=340=040
GhaAnT=-%&0=UAU
GESDE=3&C=0AD
Ga50A=340=0A0
G&ADG=340=0A0
ahB0Ng-340-0A0
GARBLO-340=0A0
GRITO=340-0DA0
GRELL=340=0AD
GEILL=340-0AL
GhA12-340-040
GESIZ=340-04A7
GaHli-4s0=-0A0
GaA15=-360-040
Gbﬁlﬁ-i#ﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ
GHEILLG-340-0A0
Gﬁﬂlﬁ-!iﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ
GaES15=360=-0A0
GHE1S5-5a0=0A0
G&ALA=340-0A0

54

i1
1)
37



L=

B R O e i i

GeAlEe=340-0A0
EHBLT=340-0A0
GHELT-350-0A0
GHEESI-I50-0A0
GRAES4=350-0A0
GOi0l-116=040
GI119=116=000
GR120-116=0A0

HA-0000600-00
HA=0a07000-00
HA=-0016300=00
HA=OC16600~-C0
HE-0000300-00
HE=0003000-=00
He-0003100-10
HB=0003300=-00
HE=0273504=00
HE-0Z29&4502=00
HX=0017&0G0-00

HAS=122280060
HAS=124010C0
HaS=12601000
HAS=124020C0
MAS=12402000
HAS=-132010A0
HAS=13%2010R0
HAS=132010C0
MAS=13203000
MAS-13204A00
MAS-13204800
HAS=-13204000

P3=0300062=KH
HAS=-132C1000

MAS=-13202000
MAS=-132200A0

"HAS=13220000

HAS-132300A0
MC-9010010=0T
MC-9010010=00
HC=9010211=50
HDP=HZ0ALODOT

MOP=-N20A1000

MOP-H20RL150

HEGCI-150=-04A0
M8&04-150-0A0
HBE6D5-150-0A0
HAG10=1%0-=0A0

NH=&6030001-5C
HNH=L030001-5C
MHE-&030001=-5C
NM-5040000=5N
HM=5040001-5C
HM-604C001 =50
NM-a040001 =5C
HHM=-60&40001 =5
NH=6040001=5C
HH=-5050001=5C
HH=6040001=-5C
HH-&040001=5C
HH-6050001=5C
NH-60&40001=-5C
HH-6040001=5C
NH=A6040001=5C
HH=-404 0001 =5
NM=5040001~-5C
NM=6050001=5C
NM=G605000)=5C
HH=-560500601-5C
HH=605000]1=5C
HH=-6050001-5C
NH=-&050001=-5C
HM=-6050001=5E
HH-60%3001=5E
HMM-&060001=5C
MH=&0&000] =52

38
38
35
38
38
it
30
0
a7
S0
30
36
36
36
L1

10
24
24

10
14
14
18
22
£a
ol
26
28
L1
3
3a
59

10
1¢
22
20
24
33
33

=4 B ol WA oGD O OF

41
19
3l
37
38
>r
34
33
24
a0
28

4
q

10
21
23
1é
23
25
22
24
2

o
a

19

18
17
13
15~

1
17

2

it
16

1

1-1
25
23
2
18

48
28
55
B=1
17
b5
b
25
20
59
6T
5
36
2L
(3
A
11
12
b
3T
2
25
35
55
10
£l
]
%8

HM=6060001~=-5C
HM=606000Y=5C
NH-60R80001=-5C
NM=-L0B0001-5C
NH=&6080001-5C
NH-&6120001=5C

PA=1500001=-A0
PA=5501503=00
PA=1501504=-AD0
PA-1501506=A0
PA=1501505-AD
PA=-1502501-A0
PA=2002002=-00
PA=2002505=-00
PC=010%070-00
PC-D105070=00
PC=0105070=00
{PC-03105080=00
|PC-0105080-00
PC=015%1040-00
PF=0552030=A0
PI-3010605=02
PI=3010405=02
PJ=301045%1-01
Pi=30104591=01
Pi=30106%1-03
PI-31010652=01
PI=3010832-01
PI=-3040652=-01
PI=3040851-01
FJ=3050A851-01
Prx=-0251020-00
PE=065%2010-00
PRX=9%00010=-010

RE-D0Z200000=KD
RE=0200000=K0
RE~0200000=-K0
RE-0300000-K0
RE=0300000-K0

S5L=8030681-5C
SM=1030501-5C
AM-10&2001=-5C
SH=1045001-5A
AM=303040L-5C
SM=3030601=5C
SM-3040&00=50C
SH=4040801 -5C
SM=404N301 =50
{SM-4041201~5C
|SM-4042501=5C
SM-40&4 4001 =-5F
5H=5050801=5C
aM=5051001~-5C
EM=405]14G0G%-5E
SM-4030802-TP
SM-G030402-TP
SM=H030802-TP
SM=4030802=-TP
SH=-6031002-TP
SH=m031002-TP
IH=A0312N2=TP
SM-6031502-TP
GH=-h03]1502=-TP
SM-G0&G0&02=-TR
SM=-a080802-TR
SH-G040B02-TH
SH=40L0B0O2-TH
LH=5K040B02-TH
SH=-5040802=-TR
SH-A04%0B02~TRH
SM-6040R02=-TH
SM=-6040802-TR
SM-A0&0A802-TH
SH=-AD&0OAD2Z=-TR
SM=50&41002=-TP
SM=b0al002=-TP
5M-&0%1002-TR

KUHMER[CAL TMDEX OF PARTS
p. REF s| e o 5
14 &6 SH-6041002=-TPR
28 29 SH-4040002=-TR
4 15 SM=h0&1002-THD
ZHUkA aM-6041002-TP
0 34 SH=80&41002=TP
£ 6l EH-40&1002-TF
| 3H=5041002=-TP
16 48§ SH=-60641002~TP
28 52 SM=-60&L002=-TH
10 81 SH-40&41002=-TP
FoA ey SM=H041002=-TH
24 2a AM=A041002-TP
L T4 SM=A041002-TP
1% 55 SH=a041702=THN
12 12 SM-&60&41202=-TP
10 HS SH-5041202=TP
22 51 SH=A0&L120G2-THR
25 8 aH-&0%1202-TR
12 #n2 aM-&041202-TP
14 &5  |SH-A0&1202-TP
12 15 SH-5051202-Tp
3 H SH-A061202-TP
14 59 SM=&051202-TP
ZBE &K SH=404]1202-TPR
32 5 SH=5041502-TP
32 42 SH=50%]15%02=TPR
3¢ &3 SH-AD041502~TP
32 1¢ SM-6051502-TP
g 1% ESH—ﬁDﬁliﬂ?-TF
32 q I5M-60415%02=TH
¥ &1 5M-a0ui502=-TP
5N SH-L041502=TH
12 81 SH=6041502=TP
32 20 SH=A041502-TP
Iz 11 SH=6041802-TR
SM=56041802-TP
28 5 AH=6041R02-TP
ig 4 SH=L0L]BOZ-TR
319 14 SH-4C&1002=TP
24 27 SH=-4041°02-TPR
26 13 SH=5041802=-TP
HH=R042002-7P
X 5 SH=&0%2002-TP
1£& 57T IH-&042502=-TR
2 1 SH-6042502-TP
2 3 SH-A052502-TP
£ &0 SH-6H0&3202-TF
10 &4 LSH-6043202-TR
iR 22 SH=H051002-TP
& 2 SM=6051002=-TP
HES] 5 SH=-4051002=TP
2 13 SM=a051002-TF
2 10 SH=4L051002=-TP
6 11 SH=-a05%1702=-TP
2 25 SM=R051202-TP
16 59 SM-m0%1202-TP
33 T 4M=80%1202-TP
18 ¥ SM-6051202-TP
26 20 SH-6051 2087
8 172 SH-505]202=-TH
24 7 SH-&L0G] 202=-TD
1a 27 al-60%1202-TP
26 27 SH=-hK0S51552-THR
2h &7 SH-s051552=TD
20 1 [5M-4051552=TP
24 %5 SH=a0%155%2-TP
el SM=405159%2-TF
HE 2 SHM=B051552=TP
8 +h SM=60%15%2-TP
10 & SHM-5051552=-TR
10 T8 |SH=-pBG1552-TP
14 &4 |GM=-L05]552=TR
14 a SH-L0S1&a02-TH
16 ih SH=4DS]1A02X=-TP
20 26 SH=60%1R02=-TP
22 13 SM-4051802-TH
L | SM=8051AC2-TP
2 43 SH=&0510802-TP
4 A7 SM-6051RD2=-TH
E 20 SM=AK052002-TP

1)

Ly

25

25
=10
¥
40
i

e o o R A = S e

SM=f0%2002=TH
SH=-&052002=-TH
SH=a05%2002-TR
SH=6032%02=1F
SH=8052502=TP
SH-&0525072-Th
SH-&052%0F-Tp
SM-4052502=-TP
SM-B052502=1F
SHM-6053502=50
SH=50&5100G2-TP
SM=H0&1002=-FP
SM=L0AL202=TD
SH-&061202-TP
SH=-&00] Z0F-Tw

| SH=4061552-TP
[ 5M=-6061552=1P
SM-&G041%5%92-1TF
|5M-6061552=TP
| 5M-6061552=TP
SM-504155%2=-TP
|SM=60614610-5C
SH-A0B1H02-TP
SH=-£081802-TP
[SH=GN&1402-1P
SH=60K2002-TP
SM=6062502-TP
SM=606290Z2-TP
SM-6062502=TP
SM=80AZ2902-TF
SH-60%2002=-TR
SM=4082002-1F
[SM=H102002-TP
[SH-&6104502-TF
SH-B503503502=10F
SM-8030302-TP
SM-RO30502=TH
SM-8030502=-TP
SM=R010502-1W
SH-A030502=TP
SH=RO30502-TR
SH-8030502=18
SH-8030502=T@
SH-"030502=-Tp
SHM=-80 50502=TF
SM=-9030502-TR
SM-3050502=1
5M=8030502-TD
SH=A040502-TH
SM=3030502-TP
SM-A030S02~TP
GM=H2030%02-1P
SM-A040&02=TPH
SM=HD&40607=1F
SM=HO&NA0Z2-TP
SM=80404602-TF
SH-A0404602-TP
{5M-8na0s02=T#
[SM-B040602=1¥
{SM-AD4D&O2-TP
SM-A040602=1F
SM-9040602=-TP
SH-B040402=T8
CH=BO4O&02-TH
SH-RA040&02-TP
SH=R040402-TP
SM=A040K02-TP
(SM=BO0&DG02=TP
,SH-HE#DhDE-TP
5M=A2040802-T0D
SM-HO40HODZ=- TP
SM-A0a0802=-TP
|SM-R0408062-TP
[SM-RO41012=-TP
{SH=AD&1012-TP
[SH=BO&41012-TWP
SM-2041012=-TP
SM=HOL1QlE-0¥F
SH=A0&41012-TP
SH=BOS0AD2-TP

ELY

3
25
19
11
Ly

1
&

24

2
26

L1
b
]
17
£4
1]
&3
Y
51
210
L
In
L
&1
3 ]
b2
Gt

14
b
23
£

L2
20
75
210

9



1as0602=-TP
Ips0402=TP
IN50602-TP
10S0602=TR
1s06Q2=TP
105060 2=TP
nsh&s0z-TE
ins0&ad2=-TE
105081 2-TF
4A050812-TP
1h50AL2-TP
105081 2-TH
51007-THR
1ps2s02-TR
Anebapz-Te
A061002=-TR
1041002=THR
0610 2=-TP
1061552-TF
T080582-TP
Wsl&l3-5C
061203 =5E
06 ID0I=5C
TRETO0E=50
AL 50 Y-58
INE1553=-58
1083%503=5C
T126053-5C
0906 10-5P
HA0F2H20-TR
ToR0510=-TP
020840 =5P

0320500=5C
N320500=5C
‘0360516=50
A4 30800-5C
N430800-5C
A430800-5C
N&30RG0=5C
f&30800=5C
DE30800=3C
Ha30800-5C
Da30800~=5C
D& 30B00-5C
N&30200=5C
0430800 =50
0630R00=5C
Da30H00=5C
D&30800=5C
-0531000=-5C
-0531000-5C
05%1000-5C
-0%31000-5C
-0531000-5C
3531 000~-5C
-053L000=5C
-A531000-5C
-0a4La0L=5C
~04&slB0L=5C
-peslodl=-5C
=0&71014-5E
-0A41600-5C
~QA41600-5C
-1002036-50
-1a02636=5C
-lan2036=5C
-1202014=50
-1 TO2e00~50
03000 Z-KN
=0%10002-%N
-0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
=0310002-%H
~04L0007-KN
-0%10002-KN
=0410002=¥H
~Qal0002-4N
=04%10002-KN
—0ELD002-KY

ol = per
o e - =

-

— [4¥)
PRt - e T e B - RN i e S U S = )

B =
o

10

= e P
I = R A = R - =

i
2 -

3

REF' % o
5 W5=0&10002-KN
e Wi=0510002=KN
£ Wi=04610002=KN
&0 WS-0410002=KN
34 Ws-0al000z=-KN
T4 W5=0410002=KH
5T WS=-0410002-KN
35 WES=-0410002=-KN
14 Wa=0610002-KN
12 W5-0&10002-KN
2R WS5-0410002-KN
4 by W5=0410002-KN
32 W5=0&10002=KHN
1 Wi=0610002=KN
21 Wi=0610002=KN
7 W5-06100G2-KN
33 W5=0&10002-KHN
e WE-0%10002-KH
14 Wi=06l0002=KHN
2 WE=0410002-KHN
24 HWi-04l0002-KN
38 |WS-0410002-KN
&9 WE=0410002=-KN
&7 W5=-04610002-¥EN
54 W3-04100G2-KN
iy WS5=-0610002-KH
Lh W5=0610002-KH
% WS=0410002-KHN
1-1 |W5=0&10002-KHN
16 [HS-0&510002=KN
22 |W3-0410002-KN
77 iwﬁ—nqlcuuz-ﬁu
(W5=0&410002=KH
4R W5-0410002-KN
48q Wa=0&R10002-EN
14%=1 |WS=0&10002-KH
17 WS=0510002-¥N
15 H5=0510002-KHN
& WS=0510002-KHN
15 |W5-0510002-KH
7 W5-0510002=KHN
67 W5S-0310002~KN
4 W5=0510002-KHN
14 [W5-0510002-KN
28 |W5-0%10002-KN
& W5=05310002~KN
14 W5=-0510002=KH
31 W5=0510002=-KHN
35 HW5=0510002=-KH
q WS=0S10002=¥N
27 W5-0510002=KH
18 |W5-0510002-KN
& W35=0%10002-KH
19 WS=0510002-KN
L WS5=0510002-KEN
32 W5-0510002=KN
61 |WS=0510002-KHN
7y W5=0510002-KH
25 W5=0510002=KH
47 W5-0510002-KHN
19 HE-0610002-KN
40 WS=0610002-KH
317 WS-0610002=XH
46 |WS=0610002=KH
] W5=0610002=KN
50 WE5-0ALO000E=-KHN
41 HS=-0&100D2=KN
71 WE=0610002=KHN
14 W5=0810002-KMN
59  W5-0AH10002=KH
11 |W5-0621Z10=KR
47 |W5=0A20002-KH
z | WS=0A20002-KN
& |W5=0820002-KN
48  |WS=0KZ0002-KH
4 |W5-0R200D2-KN
11 WS-0820002-KH
is W5-1002560-KR
42 |W5=1002560-KR

Ii

[W5=1020002=KHN

MUHER[CAL
PLOREELS C
B i&
B0l
gAY
10 ¢
L ERRARY
1000 TR
iz 9
120035
12 54
LRG0t
16 TR |
16 42
LA f
1R 512
18 15
R B
1RLS 23
el 7
2005 15
2005 22
20 24
20 BT
0 3a
22 3
S0 C 19
i S By |
27 3%
22 46
g2 - 50
22 5e
26 - 37
25 &g
-
- W |
T2 3N
G S .
R,
21 AN
28 Engle |
? S
T
foclh
Y
|
1o 58
e ai
10 b4
i -]
h RS B
L& L+
1§ & LT
14 38
14 ‘&3
16 56
16 /33
16 &0
32123
32 4R
2 ind
bR s
2CIEg
& 24
A 41
1o 1&
10 &4
12 &5
el
L4d 36
dB5 358
52 '1a
& 39
i B
B 43
12 46
22 &6l
28 49
3007
, 2
& 5
TR ) S |

[NDEX 0OF PARTS

Ps REF 5

W5-1020002-KN ¢0  4f
W5-1220002-KN I
W5-1643202-KR IAR0dS



